DENHAMS
Antique sale 607 to be held on 23rd January of 2013

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT
Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 1

Rugs and Carpets 190

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 201
Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 219
European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 526

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 726

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 801

PUBLIC VIEWING

Saturday 19th January 9am - 12noon
Monday 21st January 10am - 4pm
Tuesday 22nd January 10am - 7pm
Wednesday 23rd January 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines
are booked by no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms
of identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be
required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer

price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on
invoices for credit cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine’ that
is donated to charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or
mobile 07831 799319
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Antigue and Fine Quality Furniture

A Georgian mahogany D shaped tea table, raised on square tapering supports 38" wide x 30" high x 18 1/2"
deep £120-160

A 19th Century carved oak hanging corner cabinet with shelved interior enclosed by panelled doors 23"w x
37"h x 16"d £100-150

A stripped and polished pine chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles, raised
on a platform base 41 1/2"w x 37 1/2"h x 18"d £180-220

A Victorian Pugin style rectangular rosewood stool with upholstered pink seat, raised on X framed supports
16" £30-50

An Edwardian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers 54"w x 29"h x 30"d £300-500

A Georgian mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers 33"w x 32"h x 18"d £150-200

A set of 6 19th Century mahogany bar back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and woven cane seats, raised
on sabre supports £400-500

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau bookcase with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long
drawers, raised on bracket feet 38"w x 81"h x 18"d £200-300

A carved camphor coffer with hinged lid 40"w x 22"h x 20"d £50-75

A Georgian style walnut breakfront sideboard fitted 4 long drawers above triple cupboards, raised on bracket
feet 60"w x 35"h x 18"d £80-120

A square bevelled plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 39"w x 51"h £40-60

A 19th Century Continental pine coffer with hinged lid the base fitted a secret drawer, raised on bracket feet
59"w x 34 1/2"h x 29"d £100-150

A pair of Victorian carved mahogany hall chairs with solid seats £40-60
A pine and green painted kitchen island unit, fitted 4 trays, 31"w x 35 1/2"h x 21"d £150-200

A 19th Century mahogany bow front hanging corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled
door 25"w x 63 1/2"h x 18"d £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany chest commode raised on bun feet 24 1/2"w x 28"h x 19 1/2"d £50-75

A Regency rosewood drop flap games/work table, the lid inlaid a chessboard, the interior inlaid a cribbage
board, the drop flaps with brass three-quarter gallery, raised on a chamfered column with triform base 19"w x
28 1/2"h x 16"d £200-250

A stripped and polished pine bench 92"w x 35"h x 20"d £120-160
An oval plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 37"w x 27 1/2"h £40-60

An 18th Century mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted stepped interior above 2 short and 3
long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 39"w x 39"h x 20"d £150-200

A rectangular elm stool raised on square tapering supports 16"w x 15" x 11"d £20-30
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A 19th Century mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline with crossbanded top inlaid satinwood stringing,
fitted 1 long drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet
41 1/2"w x 33"h x 17"d £70-100

An Edwardian mahogany lozenge shaped aesthetic movement centre table, raised on turned and reeded
supports with X framed stretcher, 50 1/2"w x 29"h x 38 1/2"d £80-120

An Edwardian carved oak show frame open arm chair with bobbin turned decoration, raised on turned
supports together with a nursing chair upholstered in green material £60-90

A Georgian mahogany display cabinet with moulded and Grecian Key pattern cornice, the shelved interior
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted 1 long and 4 short drawers, raised on cabriole
supports 42"w x 71"h x 14"d ILLUSTRATED £200-300

A pair of 19th Century carved walnut high back carver chairs, the seats and backs upholstered in red Dralon
£60-90

A Continental stripped and polished pine cabinet with moulded cornice, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
oval panelled doors, the base fitted a drawer, 46"w x 76"h x 20 1/2"d £250-300

A 19th Century inlaid mahogany double corner cabinet with moulded cornice, the upper section fitted shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, raised on
a platform base 34"w x 80"h x 19 1/2"d £350-450

A set of 7 Hepplewhite style dining chairs with oval pierced backs and upholstered drop in seats, raised on
square tapering supports with H framed stretcher - 1 carver, 6 standard £100-150

A 19th Century mahogany chest of 6 long drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 21"w x 32"h x 15 1/2"d
£200-300

A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table 26 1/2"w x 25"h x 8"d £70-100

A Victorian inlaid rosewood box with hinged lid 10"w x 4" x 7"d £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany waterfall bookcase with arch shaped top, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by
panelled doors, raised on bracket feet 30"w x 44 1/2"h x 10"d £130-160

A 19th Century rectangular plate mirror contained in a maple frame 25"w x 20 1/2"h £100-150

A mahogany lozenge shaped twin handled tea tray 23"w x 13 1/2"d £20-40

A shaped and inlaid Kingwood occasional table raised on cabriole supports 27"w x 23"h x 19 1/2"d £90-140

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany winged armchair upholstered in yellow material, raised on square tapering
supports £120-160

A mahogany display cabinet with moulded cornice and mirrored back enclosed by panelled doors 25"w x 73"h
x 14"d £100-150

A pair of mahogany Hepplewhite style carver chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on square tapering
supports £40-60

A 19th Century rectangular mahogany side table fitted 2 drawers raised on turned supports ending in brass
caps and castors 45"w x 29 1/2"h x 22"d £100-150

An inlaid mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long drawers 30"w x 37 1/2"h x
17 1/2"d £40-60

A pair of Italian style carved walnut open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs £150-200
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A Georgian oak chest on stand, the moulded cornice fitted a secret drawer above 2 long and 3 short drawers,
the base fitted 1 long drawer with brass swan neck handles, raised on cabriole supports 44"w x 70"h x 26d
£380-440

A 19th Century mahogany commode with hinged lid, raised on square supports 20"w x 32"h x 18 1/2"d £30-50

An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 34"w x 32"h x 22 1/2"d
£140-180

A nest of 3 19th Century mahogany rectangular interfitting coffee tables 22"w x 26"h x 14 1/2"d £300-350

A Victorian aesthetic movement oak book trough on square supports 42"w x 41"h x 10"d £50-75

A 19th Century French cherry farm house table, fitted a frieze drawer and pastry slide, raised on square
tapering supports 59"w x 29"h x 29"d £400-500

A 19th Century mahogany bow front cabinet with crossbanded top enclosed by a panelled door, raised on
bracket feet 25 1/2"w x 33 1/2"h x 19 1/2"d £50-75

An Oriental square bamboo drop flap 2 tier cake stand 10"w x 24"h x 10 1/2"d £70-100

A Victorian 8 piece oak show frame drawing room suite comprising armchair, nursing chair and 4 standard
chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on turned supports £180-240

An inlaid mahogany bow front sideboard fitted a drawer flanked by a pair of cupboards, raised on square
tapering supports ending in spade feet 72"w x 37 1/2"h x 23"d £100-150

A Queen Anne style walnut bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short and 3 long
graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 26 1/2"w x 38"h x 17"d £50-75

A pair of 19th Century mahogany hall chairs, raised on turned supports £60-90

A Georgian lozenge shaped satinwood card table raised on square tapering supports 36"w x 27 1/2"h x 18"d
£90-140

A 19th Century mahogany bookcase top with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by glazed
panelled doors 48"w x 54"h x 15" £50-75

A circular figured walnut coffee table with crossbanded top, raised on cabriole supports 33"w x 15"h £150-200

A Georgian mahogany chest fitted a brushing slide above 4 long drawers with brass swan neck handles,
raised on bracket feet 38"w x 34"h x 20"d £380-440

A pair of Eastern carved hardwood open arm chairs with upholstered seats and backs raised on turned
supports £40-60

A Continental pine cabinet the centre section fitted shelves enclosed by panelled doors flanked by a gallery
above 2 cupboards enclosed by panelled doors, the base fitted 2 long drawers, raised on turned supports
50"w x 67"h x 16"d £120-160

A 19th Century mahogany bookcase on cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, fitted adjustable shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed doors, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on
bracket feet 36"w x 82 1/2"h x 17 1/2"d £150-200

A Victorian mahogany firescreen with woolwork panel and turned columns to the side 23"w x 37 1/2"h £30-50

A Victorian Gothic style oak side table with parquetry top fitted a frieze drawer, 33"w x 32"h x 16"d £50-75

A late Victorian carved standard chair with upholstered seat and back, raised on turned supports £20-30
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A Georgian inlaid mahogany rectangular box with hinged lid and brass swan neck drop handle, raised on
bracket feet 15"w x 10"h x 8" £50-75

A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers
48"w x 28"h x 27 1/2"d £170-220

An armchair upholstered in blue leather material raised on bracket feet £40-60

A walnut bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers, raised on cabriole
supports 30"w x 40"h x 17" £30-50

An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a tortoiseshell effect frame 30"w x 20"h £5-10

A Victorian Scots mahogany sideboard of serpentine outline with raised back, fitted 2 long secret drawers
above 3 long drawers, raised on bun feet 96" x 65 1/2"h x 22"d £200-300

A 19th Century mahogany drop flap work table fitted 1 long drawer raised on turned supports 19"w x 26 1/2"h
x 14"d £200-300

A rectangular elm table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square supports with H framed stretcher 58"w x 19"h x 27"d
£250-300

An Edwardian oval inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray 23" x 15" £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany bow front side table fitted a drawer, raised on square tapering supports 30"w x 28
1/2"h x 17 1/2"d £120-160

A shaped plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 25" x 21" £20-30
A carved oak joyned stool, raised on turned supports 15"w x 15"h x 11"d £55-75
A mahogany filing chest enclosed by a tambour shutter 18"w x 35" x 15 1/2"d £60-80

A circular oak occasional table with arcaded decoration raised on turned and block supports 30"w x 28"h
£60-80

A rectangular Edwardian inlaid mahogany adjustable piano stool raised on outswept supports 18"w x 21"h x
13"d £50-75

A Chippendale style mahogany carver chair with carved vase shaped slat back with upholstered drop in seat,
raised on cabriole claw and ball supports £40-60

An Edwardian octagonal inlaid rosewood occasional table 36"w x 28"h x 39w £75-100

A Continental white painted dressing table with bevelled plate mirror, the base fitted 1 long and 4 short
drawers, raised on cabriole supports 51"w x 67"h x 17"d £180-240

A winged armchair upholstered in red material, raised on cabriole supports £50-75
A bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 32" x 20" £20-30

A Victorian mahogany pot cupboard with three-quarter gallery raised on turned supports 16 1/2"w x 32"h x
16"d £60-90

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany show frame armchair with upholstered seat and back, raised on square
tapering supports £40-60

An Eastern circular pierced and carved hardwood jardiniere stand, the top inlaid a red marble panel, raised on
cabriole supports £30-50
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A stripped and polished pine combination wardrobe the top with three-quarter gallery, fitted 4 shelves and
having a cupboard to the side enclosed by a panelled door 33 1/2" x 54"h x 17"d £280-340

A Victorian mahogany bar back desk chair with straight mid rail and turned supports, bar back r, £40-60

A circular 19th Century snap top tea table with bird cage action, raised on a gun barrel and tripod base 38"w x
28 1/2"h £350-450

A carved oak drawleaf dining table, raised on turned and block supports 48"w x 30"h x 31 1/2"d £350-450

A pine and white painted rectangular kitchen unit fitted a drawer, raised on square supports 36"w x 35"h x 23
1/2"d £150-200

A carved oak 2 tier shelf with arcaded decoration 26"w x 25"h x 8"d £30-50
An Edwardian mahogany Sutherland table 24"w x 24"h x 6 1/2"d £20-30

A Victorian carved mahogany show frame 3 piece settee suite comprising double back settee and pair of
chairs, raised on cabriole supports £500-600

A mahogany writing table with inset tooled brown leather writing surface fitted 1 long drawer, raised on square
tapering supports 36"w x 30"h x 24"d £80-120

A Victorian carved honey oak sideboard with raised back, the base fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard
62"w x 55 1/2" x 23" £75-100

A 19th Century birds eye maple rectangular twin division caddy with hinged lid 9"w x 6"h x 5 1/2"d £180-220
A Georgian style demi-lune card table raised on cabriole ball and claw supports 30"w x 28"h x 15"d £200-250

A Georgian mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated drawers,
raised on bracket feet 42"w x 39 1/2"h x 21"d £75-120

A Victorian mahogany hall chair with shield shaped back £30-50

An Edwardian mahogany writing table with inset leather writing surface fitted 2 long drawers raised on turned
supports 42"w x 30"h x 24"d £70-120

An Edwardian honey oak wedge shaped stationery box with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer 15"w x 11"h x
8"d £30-50

A pair of circular Chinese carved hardwood jardiniere stands with pink veined marble tops 16" diam. x 19"h
£300-350

A Georgian mahogany bow front apprentice chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with tore handles, raised on
splayed bracket feet 14"w x 15"h x 10"d £400-500

A Victorian rosewood library table fitted 2 drawers, raised on lyre supports with H framed stretcher 41"w x
30"h x 28"d £1100-1500

An Edwardian mahogany show frame chaise longue with bobbin turned decoration, upholstered in floral
material raised on turned supports 67" £180-240

A 1930's figured walnut sideboard with raised back above 3 long drawers flanked by a pair of cupboards,
raised on square tapering supports 54"w x 41"h x 18"d £30-50

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by an arch bevelled plate mirrored
door, the base fitted a drawer, raised on bracket feet 51"w x 78"h x 20"d £100-150

An Edwardian mahogany hall chair with pierced slat back raised on cabriole supports £20-30
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A Georgian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 4 long drawers raised on splayed bracket feet 43"w x
48"h x 24"d ILLUSTRATED £300-500

A Continental rectangular bevelled plate wall mirror contained in an arched carved oak frame 49" x 34" £30-50
A nursing chair upholstered in yellow material, raised on turned supports £30-50

A Georgian oak dresser back with moulded cornice fitted 3 shelves flanked by a pair of cupboards, 84"w x 51
1/2"h x 8"d £70-100

An 18th/19th Century Continental painted pine cupboard enclosed by a panelled door 48"w x 69"h x 19"d
£130-160

A Victorian mahogany 3 tier buffet raised on turned supports 39"w x 41"h x 15"d £350-450

A figured walnut apprentice bureau bookcase, the upper section with wavy cornice and fitted interior enclosed
by panelled doors, the base with fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 short and 4 long drawers,
raised on bracket feet 13"w x 38"h x 8 1/2"d £600-800

A carved oak bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded cornice, the shelved interior enclosed by lead
glazed panelled doors, the base fitted a fall front above 2 long drawers, raised on turned supports 42"w X

83"h x 18"d £90-130

A 19th Century gilt painted console Pier cabinet 35"w x 45"h x 17"d £150-200

A Victorian mahogany inverted breakfront pedestal sideboard fitted 2 drawers, the pedestals fitted cupboards
78"w x 39"h x 24"d £140-180

A double drop arm sofa, upholstered in green material 59" £50-75
A Moorish octagonal inlaid hardwood table 22"w x 23"h x 19"w £200-250

A Victorian rectangular mahogany specimen table, the top inlaid various specimen veneers, raised on shaped
trestle supports 26"w x 27"h x 17 1/2"d ILLUSTRATED £1900-2400

An 18th Century pine open corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves, 38"w x 76 1/2"h x 26 1/2"d £40-60
A pair of Herman Miller armchairs upholstered in green leather £400-500

A Victorian Continental rosewood miniature display cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed panelled door
and with spiral turned columns to the side 60 1/2"w x 24"h x 8"d £250-300

A Georgian mahogany bachelor's chest of 4 long graduated drawers raised on turned supports 31 1/2"w x
32"h x 15"d £2500-3000

An Oriental bamboo armchair £700-900

An inlaid Kingwood D shaped side table fitted a drawer, raised on cabriole supports with gilt mounts 30"w x
30"h x 13 1/2"d £75-100

A Georgian mahogany D end table with inset green leather writing surface 43 1/2"w x 28 1/2"h x 22"d £70-100
An Edwardian rectangular plate over mantel mirror contained in a mahogany frame 34"w x 21"h £40-60
A 19th Century stripped pine hanging plate rack 29"w x 27"h x 11"d £20-30

A Victorian mahogany hall chair with solid seat raised on turned supports £30-50

Page 7/52



134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

A Victorian figured walnut sentry box style breakfront bookcase/display cabinet fitted adjustable shelves 78"w x
50"h x 15 1/2"d ILLUSTRATED £1200-1500

An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in a gilt frame 19" £20-30

A Georgian style twin pillar D end extending dining table 102" £80-120

A Victorian mahogany clerk's slope with gallery, the interior fitted drawers and pigeon holes, raised on turned
supports 31"w x 35"h x 23"d £60-80

A Queen Anne walnut chest with crossbanded top fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers 38"w x 36"h x 19"d
£150-200

A Chippendale style winged armchair raised on fretwork supports ILLUSTRATED £100-150

A handsome Victorian domed papier mache work table of conical form, the lid decorated a castle scene,
raised on a tripod base 19"w x 33"h x 17"d ILLUSTRATED £1000-1500

A Victorian mahogany show frame rocking chair upholstered in green buttoned leather £100-150

A circular pierced carved Chinese hardwood jardiniere stand with a pink veined marble top 12" 23" £150-200

An armchair upholstered in gold coloured material with orange loose cover £30-50

A Victorian square inlaid rosewood 2 tier occasional table 20"w x 26"h x 20"d £50-75

A 19th Century mahogany oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned supports 42"w x 28" 1/2"h 59"d
£50-75

A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass drop handles 39"w x 34"h x
40"d £100-150

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated
drawers, raised on bracket feet 30"w x 37"h x 16"d £50-75

A Georgian style mahogany winged armchair raised on cabriole supports ILLUSTRATED £50-75

An Edwardian mahogany student's bureau with three-quarter gallery and fall front above a drawer and
bookcase beneath, 32" x 45" £40-60

A miniature oak coffer of panelled construction with hinged lid, raised on a platform base 15 1/2"w x 12"h x
10"d £40-60

An Eastern hardwood bookcase with grilled iron panels to the side, raised on a platform base 25"w x 40"h x
16"d £40-60

A 19th Century mahogany chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with tore handles, raised on bracket feet 34"w
x 30 1/2"h x 18 1/2"d £70-100

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bureau the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 3 long graduated
drawers, raised on bracket feet 36"w x 39"h x 17"d £50-75

A Victorian mahogany bookcase with moulded cornice, fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by glazed panelled
doors, raised on turned supports 50"w x 69"h x 14"d £50-75

A 2 seat sofa upholstered in red material 89" £30-50

A William IV rosewood card table raised on a spiral turned column and tripod base 36"w x 29"h x 18"d
ILLUSTRATED £300-500

Page 8/52



158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

A 19th Century rectangular plate cheval mirror contained in a mahogany swing frame 28"w x 41"h £300-500

A Victorian figured walnut stretcher table raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 47"w x 28"h x 23
1/2"d £200-300

An oak refectory style drawleaf dining table, raised on bulbous turned supports with box framed stretcher 49"w
x 30"h x 33"d £260-320

A turned circular Continental mahogany peat bucket with brass liner raised on bun feet 14" x 16" £250-300

A Georgian style rectangular mahogany coffee table with crossbanded top, raised on turned supports 36"w X
20"h x 17 1/2"d £30-50

An elm coffer with hinged lid 43"w x 22"h x 18 1/2"d £30-50

A rectangular walnut work table with hinged lid, raised on turned supports with undertier and H framed
stretcher 23"w x 26"h x 16"d £40-60

An Edwardian octagonal inlaid 2 tier occasional table 28"w x 28"h x 30"d £30-50

A 1930's honey oak bureau of small proportions, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 2 cupboards
and with brushing slides 18"w x 39 1/2"h x 14"d £40-60

A Continental rectangular side table fitted 2 drawers raised on turned and block supports with X framed
wrought iron stretcher 43 1/2"w x 23 1/2"h x 16 1/2"d £30-50

A 19th Century mahogany demi-lune table raised on square tapering supports 47"w x 27 1/2"h x 26"d £70-100
An Indian ebonised circular carved table with ivory tusks 24 1/2" x 25" £130-160

An Oriental 4 fold lacquered screen 41" x 36" £500-700

A pair of rectangular bevelled plate wall mirrors contained in black and gilt frames 27" x 34 1/2" £250-300

A handsome Georgian mahogany secretaire bookcase, the upper section fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above a double cupboard 42"w x
87"h x 21"d ILLUSTRATED FRONT COVER £400-600

An Edwardian inlaid mahogany wardrobe enclosed by an arch panelled door, the base fitted a drawer and
raised on bracket feet 49"w x 88"h x 23"d £100-150

An Oriental hardwood display cabinet, the interior fitted numerous shelves, 61"w x 75"h x 16"d £200-300

A Victorian mahogany kneehole pedestal desk with inset writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers,
raised on a platform base 48"w x 31"h x 21 1/2"d £500-700

An oval bevelled plate wall mirror contained in an oak and brass mounted frame 33" x 25" £30-50
A Victorian rosewood trinket box with hinged lid 11"w x 4"h x 8"d £20-30
A Regency rectangular plate chimney mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 17" x 27" £50-75

A Victorian carved oak sideboard, the raised back fitted 2 short drawers above a double cupboard, the base
fitted 1 long drawer above 2 short drawers flanked by a cupboard, made up, 55 1/2" £120-150

A Victorian rectangular mahogany box with hinged lid 12"w x 5 1/2"h x 8 1/2"d £20-30
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181 A curious wooden 5 section rack 28" £30-50

182  An 18th Century Continental oak chest on stand of 5 long drawers with brass plate handles, raised on square
supports, in 2 sections, 37" £300-400

183 A 19th/20th Century 4 fold screen with tapestry panels £40-60
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Rugs and Carpets

A Bokhara Belgian cotton rug with octagons to the centre 68" x 49" £80-100

A Persian rug decorated a garden design with animals 54" x 31" £20-30

A contemporary fawn ground machine made rug 55" x 39" £20-30

A Persian Sumak red ground runner 97" x 22" £50-75

A machine made beige and blue contemporary rug with floral decoration 55" x 38" £20-30
A Persian Sumak red ground runner with 6 1/2 octagons to the centre 98" x 23" £50-75

A gold coloured Aubusson style cotton rug 89" x 58" £100-150

A Persian Balochi rug 53" x 33" £40-60

An Aubusson style runner 110" x 30" £80-100

A Pakistan hand knotted black ground rug with 4 octagons to the centre 47" x 31" £20-30

A rust coloured machine made Belgian cotton rug 65" x 49" £80-100

Page 11/52



201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

Clocks and Scientific Instruments

A reproduction miniature mantel clock with enamelled dial marked National Museum of Scotland 2" £30-50
A brass lantern clock with 3 1/2" silvered dial ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A modern carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a brass case 2" 5
ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A 19th Century French 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a gilt metal
case 3", complete with leather travelling case ILLUSTRATED £50-75

A carved wooden miniature longcase clock case fitted an Ingasol top wind pocket watch 12" £20-30
An 8 day carriage clock with enamelled dial contained in a gilt metal case, handle missing, £20-30

A striking Vienna regulator with 7 1/2" arch brass shaped dial with enamelled chapter ring, contained in a
walnut case £100-150

An aneroid barometer with silvered dial by S B contained in an oak case £5-10

A Continental "regulator” wall clock with 5" paper dial and Roman numerals, marked Junghams, contained in a
mahogany case £20-30

A 400 day clock by Kin, complete with dome £30-50

An Edwardian aneroid barometer and thermometer with porcelain dial contained in an inlaid mahogany wheel
shaped case £30-50

A striking wall clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals marked Namath Watch Co. Madras Place
contained in an oak case £10-20

An Edwardian mantel clock contained in a pottery case decorated romantic scenes 13" £20-30

A large regulator style striking clock with 12" circular painted dial, the door marked Regulator A, contained in a
carved wooden case ILLUSTRATED £250-300

A Continental bedroom timepiece contained in an arch inlaid mahogany case £10-20
A Vienna style striking regulator contained in a walnut case £70-100
An aneroid barometer with silvered dial contained in a brown Bakelite case 7" £20-30

A brass surveyor's Dumpy level by Cooke Troughton & Sims Ltd ILLUSTRATED £50-75
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219

220

221

222

223

224

225

226

227

228

229

230

231

232

233

234

235

236

237

238

239

240

241

242

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

An Oriental silk embroidered panel decorated a stork 18" x 38" £10-20
A Cortina car badge, a Supreme badge, a belt buckle, a Welsh plaque and 1 other badge £20-30

A Victorian wooden trinket box with hinged lid decorated ferns, the interior marked H Haberdashery Cabinet 9
1/2" £20-30

Charles Dickens, 1 volume "Pickwick Papers" with Brighton Carlton Club library stamp together with Beatrix
Potter "The Tale of Mr Toad" published by Frederick Warne & Co London £20-30

A turned and curved wooden Buddhist's prayer wheel £30-50

An Art Nouveau WMF dish in the form of a leaf supported by a girl 11" £40-60

A Nazi German walking cane the head decorated a bust of a soldier marked Reserve Hat Ruch £120-150
An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl with hoop, raised on a turned marble base 20" £120-180
A 19th Century malt shovel, wormed £15-20

An artists wooden easel £30-50

A 1930's black lacquered table lamp and 1 other 27" and 28" £10-20

A pair of gentleman's black leather riding boots complete with trees £30-50

An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl raised on a turned and marble base 22" £180-240

An octagonal carved granite base 13" £100-150

An Art Nouveau brass standard lamp with glass shade £40-60

A pair of iron fire dogs and a fire basket £40-60

An oval plate dressing table mirror contained in a gilt swing frame 16" £20-30

A 19th Century fire grate incorporating back marked Cerne Valle Forge Creme Abbas Dorset 18" x 12" £40-60
An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing girl, raised on a conical marble base 26" £180-220

A WWII Major's tropical shirt and a pair of over trousers £20-30

A violin with 2 piece back labelled Giovan Paolo Maggini Brefeia 16 14", complete with bow and fibre carrying
case £70-90

An 8 stringed mandolin complete with fibre carrying case £40-60
An Selmer Invicta accordion with 12 buttons, cased £30-50

A violin with 2 piece back labelled Neuner und Hornsteiner Mittenwald 1894 14", complete with bow and
contained in a fibre case £40-60
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243

244

245

246

247

248

249

250

251

252

253

254

255

256

257

258

259

260

261

262

263

264

265

266

267

268

A Santianelli accordion with 120 buttons £40-60

A violin with 2 piece back labelled Karl Bitterer Mittenwald 1926 14", contained in a wooden carrying case
£30-50

An Art Deco style bronze figure of a dancing lady, raised on a conical 2 colour marble base 23" £120-150

A pair of iron fire dogs £20-30

A match stick model of a vintage double decker bus 18" £10-20

A rectangular Pears Soap enamelled advertising sign - Pears Soap for Mothers and Babies Too 21" x 14"
£40-60

A leather hunting saddle £10-20

A set of 4 Paramount Pictures posters for Deep Space Nine, framed and glazed 16" x 23" £100-150

A Victorian 3 dimensional paper and grass picture of a seated girl with turkey's, 14" oval £20-30

A 19th Century fire grate incorporating a fire back 20" x 11" £40-60

A Ceylon carved wooden bridge of 7 elephants 24" £30-50

A copper warming pan with a turned ebony handle and a pair of carved oak bellows £10-20

An old carpet beater £5-10

2 Eastern panels carved elephants and birds 15" x 23" and 15" x 21" £20-30

A drum major's mace £90-120

A copper warming pan with turned ebony handle £10-20

A Jacques croguet set comprising 14 balls, 4 mallets, post and 6 hoops £75-120

A lead figure of a seated dog 21" £40-60

A metal uniform trunk 23" £20-30

A bronze figure of Neptune, raised on a black marble base 12" £50-75

An oval glass advertising sign for Southdown Booking Agents, 16", slight chips to rim £50-75

A gilt metal 6 light electrolier £150-200

A gilt metal 4 light electrolier hung glass lozenges £100-150

A circular gilt metal and glass light fitting 12" £80-120

A circular 3 tier drop light ligh shade hung lozenges £40-60

A lady's 1960's/70's size 14 orange 2 piece suit comprising skirt and jacket by Strom Model together with a
lady's blue knitted skirt £20-30
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269

270

271

272

273

274

275

276

277

278

279

280

281

282

283

284

285

286

287

288

289

290

291

292

293

294

A lady's blue 2 piece size 16 suite comprising jacket and skirt marked Petite France, lady's size 16 brown
crochet finished sleeveless dress by Peggy French and a lady's grey full length evening dress £20-30

A lady's 1960's purple suede jerkin and a yellow leather jerkin £20-30

A copper pail with swing handle 15" £30-50

A turned oak parquetry jar and cover 7" £10-20

A pair of 19th Century spelter figures of Marley horses 16" £10-20

A stag horn riding crop £20-30

A pair of field glasses complete with leather carrying case £15-20

A gilt painted spelter figure of a mounted Turkish warrior 19" £20-30

A painted spelter figure of a Marley horse 12" £15-20

A brass miner's safety lamp £20-30

An Oriental Redware club shaped vase 10" £10-20

A British Railways bulls eye lantern £15-20

An Oriental bronze urn and cover 17" £70-100

A plaster face mask of a gentleman 10" £20-30

A turned oak biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts £15-20

A 19th Century copper kettle 11" £20-30

An Eastern embossed circular copper bowl 8" £10-20

A 19th Century brass door stop £20-30

A carved wooden and gilt painted curtain tie back in the form of a shell £3-5

A table top croquet game £20-30

A pair of 19th Century brass fire or ember tongs £20-30

An Eastern puppet £10-20

A wooden boat shaped dish 19" and a circular turned wooden dish 16 1/2" £15-20

A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks with ejectors 8" £20-30

A cloisonne enamelled club shaped vase 12" £20-30

A West Sussex Constabulary police helmet £30-50
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295

296

297

298

299

300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

311

312

313

314

315

316

317

318

319

An onyx and gilt metal table lamp 14" £5-10

An Agfa folding camera, 2 cloisonne enamelled bowls 5" and 2 others 3" £10-20

A bronzed figure of a standing horse 8" £20-30

A brass 3 light oil lamp £20-30

2 carved wooden portrait busts of bearded figures 5" £30-50

A field telephone - Telephone Set F £20-30

A gilt metal 3 light wall sconce 16" £15-20

A Royal Logistics Corps stable belt, a leather belt and a beret £15-20

An Art Deco manicure set, a Victory Puzzle Play and Learn tray and a wooden teapot stand £20-30

An Art Nouveau embossed copper crumb tray and brush 10" £20-30

1 volume Robert L Miller "The Number One Price Guide to Hummel Figures" and 1 volume "J Hummel" £5-10

An iron door stop in the form of a standing golfer 10" and a model of a golf trolley 10" £20-40

A resin Art Nouveau style portrait bust of a lady 10" £20-30

An Art Nouveau circular bevelled plate dressing table mirror contained in a brass frame 13" £20-30

A turned oak mull £15-20

A Victorian gilt metal doorstop in the form of 2 pheasants 12" £20-30

A Jaguar car mascot mounted on a section of stone 8" £30-50

A spelter figure of a Marley horse 18" and 2 others - Cavalier and Rifleman 13" and 12" £5-10

A circular copper pot with iron handle 7", a twin handled circular copper planter 5" and a brass telescopic
toasting fork £10-20

An Eastern carved wooden figure of a standing lady 20" £15-20

An Eastern puppet of a double headed mythical figure £5-10

A box containing various cricket score board numbers £15-20

A military issue Astro compass Mark 2, boxed £70-100

A circular gilt metal sundial 8" £20-30

A twin section wooden standish fitted 2 cut glass inkwells 10", a carved Eastern cigarette box with hinged lid
and an instrument box £20-30
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320

321

322

323

324

325

326

327

328

329

330

331

332

333

334

335

336

337

338

339

340

341

342

343

344

An Art Nouveau planished copper and brass spirit kettle and burner, the base marked LW RD 341440 £20-30
A silver plated trench art mug formed from a 12Ib shell case £20-30

A pair of bronze candlesticks in the form of standing birds on turtles 9 1/2", 1 beak f, £50-75

3 various carved wooden figures of gentlemen 12" and 7" £20-30

A Japanese circular iron teapot 5" £20-30

A rectangular cast aluminium sign marked Pennsylvania 12" £10-20

A pair of carved Eastern print blocks 12", a circular lacquered tray 12", a carved green hardstone figure of an
elephant 2 1/2" £20-30

A 1960's bar set comprising bottle opener, corkscrew, a set of dice and a cheese knife together with a carved
wooden plaque in the form of a basket of fruit 9" £10-20

A set of Anchor Box building bricks £20-30

A 1950's/60's stylish square cast bronze door handle, the reverse marked Calpan 1612 4", an escutcheon
plate and 1 other plate and 2 gilt metal models of apples and a pear £10-20

An Oriental parasol complete with carrying case £10-20

2 copper kettles, a large brass ashtray and a trivet £15-20

A quantity of vintage dolls clothes £20-30

A 19th Century gilt metal door stop in the form of a standing soldier 12" £40-60

A cylindrical enamel cloisonne jar and cover 8" £10-20

A carved African figure 12" and a Puffa fish 6" £20-30

A carved wooden figure of a Don Quixote 10" and 5 various carved wooden figures £10-20
A Mamod model steam car 15" £100-150

A pair of brass chamber sticks, a brass figure of a dog, a pair of miniature brass candlesticks and a figure of a
fish £10-20

An American Ice-Omat together with 2 rubber figures of Mickey Mouse and a Mickey Mouse bar of soap
£10-20

An Eastern hardwood inlaid ivory musical cigarette box with hinged lid 12" £10-20

An Agfa camera, a pair of Russian 8 x 30 binoculars and a leather monocular case £10-20

An early camera by Videx, no lenses, complete with leather carrying case £30-50

An oak rectangular twin section card/cigarette box with hinged lid together with a microscope 11" £20-30

A tin of American Pure Whole Dry Egg, tin of Blanchard Martin & Simmons Step Powder, 8 iron pony shoes
and a child's pressed metal bucket £10-20
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345

346

347

348

349

350

351

352

353

354

355

356

357

358

359

360

361

362

363

364

365

366

367

368

369

A crocodile handbag £20-40

A 19th Century shaped Oriental lacquered box the interior fitted 7 containers and having 7 trays 15", damage
to lid, £30-50

A Victorian arrangement of taxidermy comprising 2 humming birds and 1 other raised on a mahogany base,
complete with dome, 11" ILLUSTRATED £60-90

An Oriental carved box with hinged lid carved the crest of the 6th Battalion of the East Surrey 1902 8" £80-120

A Victorian arrangement of 3 humming birds contained under a a glass dome 9" ILLUSTRATED £70-90

An oval miniature brass snap top tea table 3", a circular do. 2 1/2" and a ladderback chair 4" £5-10

A 19th Century rectangular rosewood panel inlaid mother of pearl decorated a mythical beast 2" x 8" £15-20

7 various carved wooden figures £30-50

A 19th Century circular copper ice cream/jelly mould marked Harrods Ltd 5 1/2" £20-30

An Eastern copper and brass cushion shaped bag 5" £20-30

An AA beehive radiator car badge £10-20

A Victorian Austrian enamelled beaker to commemorate the 1897 Jubilee for the Borough of Derby £20-30

A Continental carved wooden figure of The Fox Gamekeeper 7" £30-50

A set of miniature dominoes contained in a wooden box with hinged lid 4" £20-30

An Oriental carved Redware cylindrical jar and cover 4" £20-30

A 19th Century square Tunbridge ware box and cover 1 1/2" and a cylindrical perfume bottle holder £20-30

A large pewter sauce boat and a fiddle pattern sauce ladle £10-20

A bus conductors ticket bar together with a bus drivers badge marked M39796 £30-50

2 Kodak electric flash lamps, a Kodak Amateur flash light outfit and other curios etc £20-30

A Japanese iron teapot 5" £75-100

A Victorian letter box/door knocker decorated a bat, the reverse marked A Kenrick & Sons, an iron door knob
and gilt metal pen tray £20-30

A pair of Oriental carved wooden figures of horses 3" and an onyx figure of a horse £20-30

An Eastern bronze figure group, a Benin style bronze bust and 2 model canons £20-30

A pair of metal nut crackers in the form of a Labrador 8" £10-20

A pair of 19th Century binoculars by Heath & Co £30-50
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370  An Egyptian style bronze miniature throne 7", 2 circular bowls 2" and a figure of a Deity 4" £20-30

371 A pair of 19th Century steel handcuffs complete with keys £60-80

372 A collection of various vintage ink bottles, a Persian belt buckle and other curios etc £20-30

373  An Art Deco spelter and plastic figure of a seated lady 8" ILLUSTRATED £50-75

374  Aturned wooden presentation Police truncheon decorated the Arms of Exeter 6" £40-60

375 A handsome 19th Century sandalwood and ivory trinket box with hinged lid, decorated pierced carved ivory
panel of elephants 8" £500-700

376 A handsome pair of Empire gilt ormolu reeded candlesticks raised on triform bases 10" ILLUSTRATED
£200-250

377 A 19th Century glit metal door stop in the form of a sheath of corn 6 1/2", r, £30-50

378 A carved bog oak Celtic cross 4" and other wooden items £10-20

379 A collection of vintage tin openers £10-20

380 A turned wooden ruler, an inlaid mahogany cribbage board and a collection of treen £20-30

381 A reproduction Indian sabre with 15" blade, a miniature Kukri with 6" blade, 2 skinning knives and leather
scabbard, together with 2 Eastern daggers £10-20

382 A carved ivory crucifix 8 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £500-700

383 A pair of Empire ormolu and bronze reeded candlesticks raised on tripod bases 9 1/2", converted to table
lamps ILLUSTRATED £200-250

384 A WWII Nazi German aluminium Luftwaffe buckle £60-80

385 A Military issue folding compass marked UX5 £40-60

386 A 3 bladed Jack knife marked 1914 Duralumin War Knife £20-30

387 A 3draw telescope by Broadhurst Clarkson & Son £50-75

388 A Duke of Wellington's Regiment swagger stick £20-30

389 A Kukri with 12" blade, corroded, complete with leather scabbard and 2 skinning knives £30-40

390 A reproduction American Knights Templar sword £100-150

391 A RSN's mahogany and brass pace stick £30-50

392 A Kukri with 12" blade and leather scabbard £30-50

393 A WWII American M1 knife bayonet with 10" blade marked AFH £30-50

394 A Kukri, the blade marked guaranteed rustless 12", complete with scabbard £30-40
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395

396

397

398

399

400

401

402

403

404

405

406

407

408

409

410

411

412

413

414

415

416

417

418

419

A Light Infantry sword with 32" blade, no scabbard £60-90

An Eastern dagger with 10" blade and 1 other dagger with 13 1/2" curved blade, gilt grip and complete with
scabbard £40-60

An Eastern sword with 18" blade, ivory grip and brass scabbard £50-75

A German WWII aluminium incendiary bomb fin, marked 45AD39 SRCM 2 41 £10-20

An American Remington bayonet with scabbard £70-100

A Kukri with 11" blade, 2 skinning knives and complete with scabbard £20-40

An Officer's of the Watch single draw telescope by Hughes & Sons Ltd London marked 13/297322 £30-50

A George V leather and gold wire cross belt complete with pouch £250-300

A pair of 19th Century gilt metal fluted candlesticks 10" ILLUSTRATED £150-200

A collection of toy cars £30-50

A Hornby Dublo D1 through station and a box containing various track £50-75

A Pilen model paddle steamer and 3 Corgi model cars £5-10

An Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll with open and shutting eyes, open mouth with 1 tooth, head
incised AM Germany 518/6K £30-50

An Armand Marseille porcelain headed doll the head incised 300, with open and shutting eyes and open mouth
with teeth, 11" £40-60

A celluloid dolls head in the form of a guardsman and 1 other in the form of a monkey £20-30

An Armand Marseille German porcelain headed doll with open eyes, the head incised AM Germany 34114
£40-60

9 various modern Steiff bears £50-75

A Deans 2000 bear and a Merrythought 2000 bear £20-30

A collection of lead figures £30-50

A collection of various metal models of aircraft £30-50

A metal hunt group comprising fox, hounds and 4 huntsmen £20-30

A collection of Cowboy and Red Indian figures £20-30

A collection of horsemen figures £30-50

11 various metal models of ships and a metal model of a dog kennel etc £30-50

Various miniature metal models of owls, farmyard animals etc £30-50
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420 A box of various figures of metal animals £30-50

421 A collection of metal figures of cowboys etc £30-50

422 A metal model of a caravan etc £20-30

423 Various wooden models of aircraft £20-30

424 Various metal models of hounds and a Kettendozer model of a Cat D4D etc £20-30

425 A Post Office savings bank in the form of a book and a collection of various compasses and models of
Yesteryear £15-20

426  An OO gauge locomotive Oliver Cromwell, 2 do. tank engines, a small collection of N gauge rails etc £20-30

427 A blue crate containing a Lima transformator type 205411, 2 carriages and a collection of rails etc £20-30

428 A Hornby O gauge clockwork locomotive, a Hornby O gauge flat truck boxed R5713, do. Red Line petrol tank
wagon RS675 boxed, do. No. 1 Lumber Wagon RS668 boxed and a small collection of Hornby O gauge
rolling stock £20-30

429 A Hornby O gauge turn table and a collection of O gauge rails etc £20-30

430 A Triang P5 power control unit £5-10

431 A collection of 23 various Del Prado figures £20-30

432 A blue loose leaf album of British stamps, 2 brown stock books and a red stock book £100-150

433  Aloose leaf album of GB stamps and a red loose leaf album of GB stamps £30-50

434 A brown loose leaf album of Jersey stamps and a blue stock book of stamps £30-50

435 A collection of stamps contained in a green album £80-120

436 2 albums of Commonwealth stamps contained in black albums £400-600

437 A stock book of various World stamps and an album of world stamps £20-30

438 2 blue albums of various stamps £20-30

439 A box containing various loose stamps etc £20-30

440  An Atlas stamp album and a Marvel postage stamp album £5-10

441 6 blue loose leaf albums of various World stamps £30-50

442 A collection of World stamps contained in a green Oppen's album £30-50

443 A blue album of first day covers and presentation stamps and an album of Jersey first day covers £15-20

443a  The Trusty album of various stamps and a green loose leaf album of various stamps £30-50
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444

445

446

447

448

449

450

451

452

453

454

455

456

457

458

459

460

461

462

463

464

465

466

467

468

A Nicholas model of a 1770 cricket bat 12" together with a Nicholas Extra Special cricket bat 12" and a black
and white photograph of a cricketer signed Nick 1934 £10-20

A collection of various postcards £20-30
A collection of postcards £30-50
A collection of postcards £20-30

A leather bound family photograph album and 9 various Players cigarette card albums and 3 leather bound
hymn prayers and lesson books £10-20

An album of various cigarette cards £20-30

A Victorian scrap album together with a Victorian leather bound sketch book £20-30

17 various WWI embroidered postcards £50-75

A collection of various tea card albums £10-20

A collection of early black and white photographs and a collection of cruise ship menus £20-30
A small collection of postcards and other ephemera £20-30

Alick A Watt "Collecting Old Golf Clubs", Dale Concannon "Golfing Bygones" together with a Biffit golf set
£10-20

Evelyn Waugh, "Women in Black Mischief" first edition by Chapman & Hall Ltd, London, no dust jacket £20-30

1 antique volume, 4th edition, Marcus Aurelius Antoninus, The Roman Emperor His Meditations, leather
bound £90-120

A Victorian scrap album £30-50

3 Victorian black leather bound hymn books - Hymns, Lessons and Prayers together with 9 albums of Players
cigarette cards £20-30

2 books of Everlasting Silver Leaves from Table Mountain £20-30

George Bernard Shaw "The Complete Works", first edition published by Constable & Co, together with
George Bernard Shaw "Prefaces" published in 1934 by Constable £10-20

A scrap book containing various Victorian press cuttings £10-20

1 volume "The Art Journal 1852" £20-30

A Hulton's Adventure Story manual, a Dean Monster Book for Boys and a School Boy's book £5-10
A Victorian leather bound Holy Bible £20-30

1 volume after Pretoria "The Guerrilla War With The Flag to Pretoria" £5-10

9 various WWI embroidered postcards contained in 2 gilt frames £60-80

A religious stitch work picture of John The Baptist and Christ 14" x 10", an Oriental silk embroidered panel
depicting a garden scene with bridge 10" x 14" and a Victorian Continental print marked Mencries 1896 9 1/2"
x 7" £15-20
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469

470

471

472

473

474

475

476

477

478

479

480

481

482

483

484

485

486

487

488

489

490

491

492

493

An album containing various black and white photographs £20-30

A collection of WWI and other postcards £20-40

Volumes 5 and 27 of The London and Westminster Review April - July 1837 and 1 volume Barbers
"Picturesque lllustrations of the Isle of Wight" £20-30

A stereoscopic viewer and various slides £20-30

A collection of 1940's/50's cookery books together with various books relating to child rearing £20-30

A collection of 1950's/60's Woman's Own magazines £20-30

A small collection of various books £20-30

A large gauge model of a locomotive - The Rocket, together with various track and a 1975 Hornby catalogue
£30-50

3 wooden model farm buildings etc £10-20

An Agfa Silette 1 camera, a Wyford Sportie camera, a Minolta Vetis 20 camera, a Pentax Espio 140M camera
and a pair of binoculars £5-10

An Oriental circular bronze jardiniere decorated birds and raised on panel supports 10 1/2" £100-150

A Simplex split cane fishing rod £20-30

A Kiraku 3 section fishing rod with 2 spare tips £20-30

A Hutchinson & Sons of Kendal split cane fly rod £20-30

A 3 section split cane fly rod marked Plakona Regal Brande The Lucas Delux Lucas Rod £30-50

2 Eggington 3 section fishing rods £20-30

An Daiwa Senior carbon fibre twin section fishing rod, a Star Kali twin section boat rod and a wooden boat rod
£20-30

2 rod rests and a bamboo landing pole shaft £20-30

A blue plastic cantilever box containing various fishing equipment and a green plastic fishing box containing
various equipment £20-30

A Southbend fishing reel, a Mitchell 25, a Ryobi GN1 and a Silver Star TX20 £20-30

A no. 78 brown Bakelite fishing reel £20-30

A circular slate solitaire board £20-30

2 bamboo canes with silver terminals £10-20

A Gecophone crystal set complete with ear phones £20-40

An Eastern inlaid box with hinged lid 9" £20-30
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494

495

496

497

498

499

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

510

511

512

513

514

515

516

517

A circular embossed brass charger 28" £20-30

A handsome circular Japanese bronze charger decorated birds raised on panel supports £100-150

A Liberty style circular light shade 16" £15-20

An Eastern painted trinket box with hinged lid 8" £15-20

6 lady's vintage hats, all contained in boxes £20-30

A bronze jug with old label marked 19th Century jug from the North West Frontier 12" £30-50

A collection of vintage tins £10-20

A 19th Century concertina with 29 buttons, some damage to fretting, previously used in Joseph Astley Oldham
Concertina Band together with a postcard, original receipt and various research on the band £50-75

A lady's fur stole £20-30

A red signed Everlast boxing glove, formerly part of the collection of John Redfern signed by Leon Spinks,
Carmen Basilio, Tony De Marco, Sandy Saddler, 14 other ex boxers and John Amos - star of Roots, framed
and glazed £300-500

A pierced brass 3 tier stand 10" together with a collection of various brassware £20-30

A Japanese Alps metal figure of a drinking bear and 2 clockwork pressed metal figures £30-50

A circular metal cigarette dispenser in the form of a pagoda 5", a carved soap stone figure 10" and 2 Russian
nesting dolls £30-50

An Art Deco spelter and plastic figure of a seated Pierrot with mandolin 5" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

A bundle of 4 various walking sticks £10-20

A collection of monochrome prints/photos £20-30

A black and white photograph of an Edwardian South African Street Scene and 2 other photographs showing
WWI| damage to buildings 11" x 17" £15-20

A set of 50 Players framed cigarette cards - Tennis, contained in 2 frames £30-50

A box containing various ephemera, certificates etc £20-30

A 1930's Berlin woolwork picture of a galleon 15" x 17 1/2" £10-20

A Victorian rectangular cut and painted glass mirror with floral decoration contained in a carved oak frame 33"
x 20" £10-20

12 Waterstone miniature clocks, an Edinburgh Crystal miniature clock and 1 other £20-30

A quantity of various old news papers and other ephemera £20-30

A dolls slatted wooden folding chair 25" £10-20
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518  Afloral painted egg 3" £10-20

519 3 wooden double sided jigsaw puzzles - Soldiers £20-30

521 A leather trinket box in the form of a book, the interior marked Town Emanuel, cover f, 15" £20-30
522 2 Victorian leather bound photograph albums £25-35

523 A box of Schimmelpenninck VSOP cigars £20-30

524 A collection of early photographs £25-35

525 A Victorian black and white photograph of a seated family 7* oval contained in a decorative gilt frame, a
circular embroidered panel decorated a rose in a mahogany frame, a coloured photograph of a horse race 6"
x 9 1/2", an Agricultural Society certificate in an oak frame 7" x 9 1/2" and a framed piece of an Antique silk
Kimono 4" x 3 1/2" £20-30
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

526

527

528

529

530

531

532

533

534

535

536

537

538

539

540

541

542

543

544

545

2 Royal Doulton figures - Sweet Dreams HN2280 and The Clock Maker HN2279 £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Bed Time HN1978 RD842481 and a Royal Doulton jug in the form of a seated
Winston Churchill 5" £20-30

A Royal Doulton figure - Omar Khayyam £30-50

A Royal Doulton figure - Karen HN2388 and 1 other Nicole HN3421 £30-50

4 Royal Doulton figures - The Four Seasons HN3221 £30-50

A Royal Doulton figure - Julia HN2706 and 1 other Lynne HN2329 £20-30

4 Royal Doulton Collectors Club figures - Joy HN3875, Harmony HN4096, Sentiments Greetings HN4250 and
Amanda HN3635 £30-50

3 Royal Doulton figures - Fair Maiden HN2434, Kelly HN3222 and Eliza HN3801 £30-50

5 various Doulton character jugs - Rip Van Winkle D6463 4", Sarey Gamp D5451, Captain Ahab D6505,
Beefeater and Falstaff D6385 £20-30

4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Beefeater D6251, Athos D6509, Falconer D6547 and Henry VIl D6648 3"
£20-30

4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Captain Henry Morgan D6510, The Old Salt D6557, Robinson Crusoe
D6546, Gone Away D6545 £20-30

4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Williamsburg Night Watchman D6583, Mein Host D6513, Dick Turpin D6542
and Long John Silver D6512 2" £20-30

4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Tam O'Shanter D6640, Santa Claus D6706, Williamsburg The Blacksmith
D6585 and Bacchus D6521 2" £20-30

3 Royal Doulton character jugs - James John, Sarey Gamp and Williamsburg Guardsman £20-30

4 Royal Doulton character jugs - Micawber x 2, Williamsburg Apothecary D6581 and Rip Van Winkle 2"
£20-30

3 Royal Doulton seriesware vases decorated a coaching scene 6" and a matching jug £30-50

A circular Doulton seriesware jardiniere decorated a coaching scene 7" and a Doulton character jug Sir John
Falstaff D6385 4" £20-30

A Royal Doulton jug to commemorate the Queens Coronation 1953 6" £20-30

A Staffordshire Toby jug in the form of Toby Philpot 8" £20-30

A 19th Century Staffordshire money box in the form of a cottage 4 1/2" £30-50

Page 26/52



546 A 19th Century Staffordshire pastel burner in the form of a cottage 5" £30-50

547 A 1940's Russian USSR porcelain figure of a seated girl with kid goat 7" from the Lomonosov factory £30-40

548 A Staffordshire figure of a seated Spaniel 3 1/2" and a Continental porcelain group standing girl with goat 4"
£20-30

549 A Susie Cooper Celadon ground jug decorated tulips, the base incised Susie Cooper 6" ILLUSTRATED
£40-60

550 A Sunderland lustre William IV and Queen Adelaide commemorative jug 3", the base marked From the
Collection of Herbert E Ward ILLUSTRATED £30-50

551 A 19th Century pottery jug to commemorate the marriage of Victoria and Albert 6", the base labelled from The
Collection of Herbert E Ward and The Collection of Paul Merlin no.46 ILLUSTRATED £30-50

552 A Scotts Pottery tankard to commemorate the 1897 Jubilee, an 1897 Jubilee mug presented by the Mayor of
Folkestone, a Jubilee mug 1897 decorated Needham Market with chip to base and a W H Goss 1897
commemorative beaker £30-50

553 A Doulton Edward VII Coronation beaker, do. mug, the bases labelled from the Harold E Ward Collection
together with an Edward VII Coronation mug with lithophane panel to the base £30-50

554 A George VI Minton twin handled Coronation mug the base marked A332 £20-30

555 A Continental porcelain cup with floral decoration, a crescent china cup with floral decoration - chip to base
and a yellow glazed miniature cup £10-20

556 A Lladro model key, a Lladro vase decorated dolphins 4", 2 Lladro decorative spoons, do. specimen vase 3",
do. display sign and 1 volume Lladro Buyers Reference Guide 2003-2004 £20-30

557 A Lladro figure of a lady with lilies 9" and 1 other Lladro figure of lady with goose 9" £30-50

558 A Lladro tea light holder with lithophane panel decorated dolphins 4", boxed, £10-20

559  Adcircular Clarice Cliff crocus pattern bowl 8", cracked, £20-30

560 A Swarovski figure of a rocking horse 2" and do. dog 2", both af, £10-20

561 A Swarovski table clock 2" and do. photograph frame 3 1/2" £20-30

562 A Swarovski pendant in the form of a coiled snake, 2 Swarovski earrings/floral pendants, a heart shaped
pendant and 1 other heart shaped item marked 2004 £20-30

563 4 Swarovski star shaped Christmas tree ornaments together with 2 Swarovski models of tulips £30-50

564 A pair of Berlin porcelain urns and cover decorated classical scenes, the base with Dresden mark? 9"
ILLUSTRATED £150-200

565 A Beswick figure of a standing bay foal 5" £15-20

566 A Beswick figure of a seated pigeon 6", the base marked 1383 £30-40

567 A Beswick figure of a cockatoo, the base marked 1180 8" £20-40

568 A Beswick figure of a standing shire horse 8" £20-30
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569

570

571

572

573

574

575

576

577

578

579

580

581

582

583

584

585

586

587

588

589

590

5901

592

A Beswick figure of a Labrador - Wendover 5" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a standing Irish Setter, base marked C H Sugar of Wendover 6" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a standing Collie - Lochinvar of Lady Park 6" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a standing Corgi 5" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a standing Corgi 3", do. black and white Spaniel 3 1/2" and do. Labrador 3" £30-50

A Beswick figure of a seated Yorkshire Terrier the base marked 1944 4" and do. Pekinese base marked 1059
5" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a Rottweiler 5 1/2" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a seated white puppy 4" and 2 Beswick figures of Old English Sheep Dogs 2" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a white dog with lady bird on tail 4" and 1 other 2" £20-30

A Beswick figure of 2 West Highland Terriers 2" and a Beswick figure group of 3 puppies 2" £20-30

A Beswick figure of a Panda 2" and do. Guernsey Calf 3" £20-30

2 Beswick ashtrays decorated pheasant and mallard duck 4" and a Beswick Legend figure of Sir Lancelot 6"
£20-30

4 Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figures - Benjamin Wakes up, Mrs Tiggy Winkle, Mrs Tiggy Winkle Takes Tea
and Jemima Puddleduck made a feather nest and a Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Old Man Brown £20-30

2 Beswick Kitty MacBride figures - The Race Goer and Lazy Bones £20-30

3 Hummel Christmas plates 1972, 1975 and 1976 7" £10-20

3 Hummel figures - girl sweeping 4 1/2", girl standing with doe 4" and boy standing with lamb 6" - fand r,
£20-30

An octagonal Parian miniature font/stoop 1 1/2" £10-20

A Continental porcelain wall pocket decorated a bird and a squirrel 9" and a porcelain figure of a standing boy
with mandolin 3" £20-30

A Wedgwood black basalt chassepot 4" £10-20

A 19th Century Minton Majolica twin section strawberry dish decorated a bird, the base marked JC, f, 10"
£40-60

A red glazed Carltonware Rouge Royal club shaped vase 6", together with a do. ashtray 5" - cracked, £5-10

A Dresden jar and cover with panel decoration decorated Romantic scenes complete with stand 8", the base
with crown and AR ILLUSTRATED £60-80

A circular Dresden pierced invalid saucer with panel decoration together with a porcelain lid £20-30

A "Meissen" twin handled boat shaped ribbon ware bowl, f and r, 12" and 2 square "Meissen" dishes with
ribbon ware rims 9" ILLUSTRATED £40-60
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594

595

596

597

598

599

600

601

602

603

604

605

606

607

608

609

610

611

612

613

614

615

A glass mallet shaped decanter and stopper 8" £10-20

A club shaped Art Pottery vase with mount marked 925, 4 1/2" £10-20

An Edwardian W Adams & Co twin handled dressing table jar and cover with swag decoration 3" £5-10
4 green glass wine glasses with clear glass stems £10-20

A Staffordshire pottery figure of a standing Florence Nightingale 6" together with 2 reproduction figures of
Napoleonic soldiers £15-20

8 various Antique wine glasses £20-30
5 Coalport figures - Minuettes x 3, Savannah and The Winter Ball £20-30
A glass figure of a dog 2 1/2", 1 other owl 2 1/2" and a red fan shaped Venetian glass vase 6" £5-10

A 19th Century Wedgwood plate with floral decoration 8", an 18th Century Derby plate with floral decoration 8
1/2" and a 19th Century twin handled plate 10" £5-10

A Coalport twin handled urn with floral decoration 4", lid missing, 2 Spode Pearl River sauce boats, 2 miniature
snuff bottles etc £10-20

2 Roehmer green glass wine glasses, 1 chipped to base, £10-20

2 circular cut glass lidded jars and covers raised on square bases 3 1/2", an etched glass finger bowl 4 1/2"
amd a pedestal glass bowl 4" £10-20

A circular Poole dish 6" cracked, do. vase 3" cracked, a Honiton jug 2" and a collection of decorative ceramics
£10-20

A collection of Wedgwood Kutani Crane patterned vases etc £20-30

6 18th Century glass rummers £50-75

A collection of Wedgwood gold Tonquin pattern ware including waisted vase, 3 jars etc £20-30
A Wade Bells Whisky ashtray, do. Captain Morgans vases etc £10-20

A pair of Wedgwood green Jasperware cylindrical jars and covers 4", do. twin handled jar and cover 4", do.
circular jar and cover 4", 8 green Jasperware ashtrays, do. kidney shaped jar and cover 3", a square pink
Jasperware jar and cover 4 1/2", blue Jasperware waisted vase 3" and 3 other Jasperware trinket boxes
£20-30

A collection of thimbles £10-20
A 19th Century Ironstone Nankeen blue and white dish 10 1/2" and a Masons style jug 5" £10-20
10 various antique wine glasses £20-30

3 Wade nursery rhyme figures - Tom Piper, King Cole and Willy Winky and a collection of Wade ashtrays in
the form of fish, tortoises and a pair of candlesticks £10-20

A Bristol blue glass rolling pin 13" £30-50
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616

617

618

618a

619

620

621

622

623

624

625

626

627

628

629

630

631

632

633

634

635

636

637

638

639

A collection of crested china £10-20

A collection of various Limoges porcelain items, a figure of Winston Churchill etc £15-20

A Goebel figure of a robin 4 1/2", 2 other Goebel figures of birds - 1 beak f, a Royal Crown Derby figure of a
waterlily 4" and an Aynsley vase 3" £20-30

A collection of Wade Whimsies £15-20

An Allsop porcelain miniature clock 3" and a small collection of miniature Royal commemorative £20-30

A biscuit porcelain inkwell in the form of a standing girl 4", 4 biscuit porcelain figures and a small collection of
miniature items £10-20

An early blue and white pottery transfer decorated tureen and stand 4" £20-30

4 Meissen porcelain plates with floral decoration, the reverses incised 32 10" with cancellation mark £50-75

A pair of Quimperware wall pockets 5", 2 circular Quimper plates 9 1/2" and 2 Doulton plates £15-20

A Dinton China pastel burner in the form of a cottage 4" and 1 other 3", a Royal Crown Derby boat shaped
dish 6", a cylindrical pottery vase 3" and an Imari plate £20-30

A Masons Mandalay pattern jar and cover 4", do. boat shaped dish 7", hand bell 4", 2 plates 10 1/2", £20-30

A Royal Copenhagen plate decorated The Statue of Liberty, 1 other marked Skoleskibet, 2 crackle ware
dishes and 3 Royal Copenhagen ashtrays £10-20

An Oriental blue and white caddy 4", a rolleau vase 3" and 5 reproduction snuff bottles £15-20

An Oriental twin handled urn and cover decorated dragons the base with 4 character mark 11" £180-220

An Oriental blue ground urn and cover converted to a table lamp 11" £160-220

An Oriental figure of a seated fisherman 6" £20-30

An Oriental blue and white lid 3", 1 other 2" - f, and a Redware lid 2 1/2" £20-30

An Oriental blue and white crackle ware bowl the base with seal mark 9" £100-150

An Oriental circular shallow dish with floral decoration the base with 6 character mark 6", slight chip to rim,
£70-100

An Oriental famille vert vase decorated dragons, the base with 6 character mark 8" £100-150

A 6 sided Oriental dish with blue and yellow decoration 5", f and r, £20-30

2 Oriental snuff bottles 3" and 2" £20-30

A pair of Oriental blue and white plates with floral decoration, the reverse with cipher mark 9" and a pair of
Oriental blue and white plates decorated bridge with figures 9" £40-60

An Oriental blue and white cylindrical vase decorated a dragon the base with seal mark 5 1/2" £20-30

An Oriental plate 9", an Oriental style bowl with wavy border decorated pagodas 6", 2 Oriental blue and white
plates with transfer decoration 10" £20-30
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640  An Oriental blue and white pedestal bowl, the base with character mark 4 1/2" £20-30

641  An Oriental blanc de chine porcelain cup raised on a circular spreading foot 2" £5-10

642 2 Nankin blue and white lozenge shaped dishes 10 1/2" and 10" ILLUSTRATED £100-150

643 A Nankin oval blue and white dish 12" ILLUSTRATED £40-60

644 A Kanchi blue and white club shaped vase decorated court figures 6", rim f, £70-100

645  An Oriental ginger jar decorated court figures 9", no lid, £10-20

646  An Oriental tulip style vase decorated various figures, the base with 6 character mark 7" £180-240

647  An Oriental yellow glazed and floral patterned club shaped vase, the base with 6 character mark 17" £200-300

648  An Oriental double gourd shaped vase decorated butterflies and flowers, base with 6 character mark 16"
£200-300

649  An Oriental famille vert style bowl decorated figures, base with 2 character mark 8" £50-75

650  An Oriental pink and floral patterned vase decorated a basket of flowers, base with 6 character mark 16"
£200-250

651  An Oriental cylindrical blue glazed jardiniere 7" £70-100

652 An Oriental blue and white waisted vase 15" £280-350

653  An Oriental blue and white porcelain bowl with floral decoration 8" £10-20

654 A Continental porcelain vase with floral encrusted decoration surmounted by a figure of a cherub 10" £20-30

655 A pair of silver glazed classical figures of seated gods with cornucopias 9" £5-10

656  An Art Deco pottery waisted vase decorated a crinoline lady 11", a Myotts fan shaped vase 8" and a Velray
pottery hotwater bottle/flask in the form of a penguin 11" £20-30

657 A square cut glass spirit decanter and stopper 6" £10-20

658 A resin figure of a seated yellow Labrador 6" £5-10

659 A Victorian opaque glass oil lamp decorated birds, raised on a pierced brass foot £20-30

660  An Oriental club shaped vase decorated court figures, the base with 6 character mark 18" £160-220

661 A Naturecraft figure of a Hereford Bull 8" £20-30

662 A Venetian glass figure of a standing lady 16", f and r, £20-30

663 2 Nao figures of a Novice Nun 10" and standing girl 9" £15-20

664 A pink glass vase 8" £30-40
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666

667

668

669

670
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672

673
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675

676

677

678

679

680

681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

689

A pair of Staffordshire figures of seated dogs 8" £30-50

A Victorian ruby glass lustre 12" £30-50

A 19th Century copper lustre jug 7" £30-40

A pair of Art Glass club shaped vases 8" £20-30

An Art Pottery brown glazed club shaped vase marked Paros Flora 9" £20-30

A Brenham vase of waisted form decorated a carp 8" £20-30

A pink bubble glass vase raised on a spreading foot 14" £30-40

6 various figures of birds £5-10

4 Tuscan china crescent shaped salad plates marked The Grand Central Hotel Belfast £10-20

A pair of cut glass spirit decanters and a cut glass ships decanter £30-50

A 1960's amber ball glass vase by Max Kannegiesser 9" £20-30

A pair of Ironstone crescent shaped side dishes 9" £15-20

A pair of Hanley Victorian floral encrusted porcelain baskets 10" £20-30

A pair of 19th Century spill vases in the form of garden benches with seated lady and gentleman 6" £10-20
A trumpet shaped Venetian blue glass vase 6 1/2" £15-20

A Royal Doulton Arnold pattern tureen and cover complete with ladle 12" £10-20

A pair of Japanese late Satsuma club shaped vases 8" together with a Kutani style jar and cover 6" £100-150
An 18th Century style Delft plate decorated building and bird 9" £20-30

A French porcelain shaped hors d'eouvres dish the reverse marked Siggy Nilson 1906 9" £10-20

An Oriental prunus pattern ginger jar and cover 5 1/2" £10-20

A Whitefriars style square glass vase 8", a Victorian panel cut tea caddy mixing bow! and other glassware
£15-20

An Edwardian 4 piece dessert service to commemorate the Coronation of Edward VIl comprising comport 9",
serving plate 9 1/2" and 2 plates 9" - 1 chipped, together with 4 Edward VIl Coronation saucers £10-20

2 Murano glass figures of clowns 10" and 9", a Murano club shaped vase 7" and a square blue glass vase 9"
£50-75

A Wedgwood California patterned tea service comprising 6 saucers and 7 cups - some rubbing to gilding
£10-20

A pair of club shaped cut glass decanters and stopper 11" and an etched glass decanter and stopper 8"
£20-30
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691

692

693

694

695

696

697

698

699

700

701

702

702a

703

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

A Torquay Mottoware waisted jug 4" and a collection of 8 other jugs £10-20
An opalescent glass basket 6" and 6 circular ice dishes 7" £10-20

A Limoges Castle plate decorated figures with gilt banding 10" and 1 other 8 1/2" and 3 small dishes 4"
£10-20

A pair of Murano blue glass vases 8" and a pair of end of day glass baskets 6" £20-30

A Brenham yellow glazed jug decorated fish the base marked C H Brenham 9", spout restored, £50-75
A Beswick Toby jug - Mr Micawber and 1 other Sarey Gamp together with 2 Melba ware jugs £20-30
A cut glass spirit decanter and stopper and 2 club shaped decanters £10-20

An Adderley's blue glazed jug and bowl set £10-20

2 Art Glass figures of birds 14" and 10" together with a ditto fish £20-30

A pair of 19th Century Dresden porcelain twin handled jardinieres decorated birds amidst branches 8", 1 f and
r £40-60

A pair of Victorian clear glass lustres 12" £50-75

A pair of floral patterned pottery twin handled jardinieres and saucers, bases marked Gien 5" £20-30
A circular Moorcroft style bowl 11" £10-20

8 Moorcroft style club shaped vases 4" £10-20

2 circular floral patterned pottery wash bowls 16" - 1 cracked £10-20

6 various Lilliput lane figures, boxed £15-20

A French collector's plate decorated the Sacre Coeur 8 1/2" £10-20

A floral patterned jug and bowl set, chip to spout of jug, £20-30

A Country Artists figure of HM The Queen in the uniform of a Colonel of the Grenadier Guards riding Burmese
10" £20-30

A collection of various Royal commemorative mugs etc £20-30

A 50 piece Oriental tea service comprising teapot, coffee pot, cream jug - slight chip to spout, sucrier, 11 plates
7", 12 saucers -1 chipped, 10 cups - 3 cracked and 1 chipped, with 6 character mark to base £20-30

A 16 piece Spode Waring & Gillow dessert service decorated birds comprising 2 circular bowls, 2 boat shaped
dishes 11" - 1 cracked and 12 plates 9" - 1 cracked £20-40

A quantity of various cut glass flower vases, a cut glass decanter and various glassware £20-30
A collection of Royal commemorative mugs £30-50

A "Meissen" blue glazed circular plate with floral decoration 9" together with a 19 piece 19th Century Spode
tea service comprising a pair of oval boat shaped dishes 10", a scallop shaped dish 9 1/2", 4 side plates 8",
cream jug, 6 saucers and 5 cups - 1 cracked and a 19 piece Oriental egg shell tea service £20-40
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714

715

716

717

718

719

720

720a

720c

720d

720e

720f

720g

720h

720

720k

720l

720m

720n

720p

An Oriental glass bowl 3", pair of club shaped vases 3", a Jasperware vase etc £15-20

A pair of Ducal pottery vases 11" - 1 f and r, a pair of Ducal Worcester style vases 9", a Crown Devon leaf
shaped dish 15 1/2" and 2 Oriental vases 6" £20-30

An 18th/19th Century Staffordshire Toby jug 9", a Royal Crown Devon Toby jug and 3 others £20-30
A late Satsuma Japanese charger decorated Geisha 14", slight chip, £20-40

An octagonal Copeland Italian pattern jar and cover 5 1/2", 2 Copeland plates 8" and other blue and white
ware £20-30

A 9 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern tea service comprising 3 plates 6 1/2", 3 saucers and 2 cups
- 1 chipped to base and 1 saucer £40-60

A Waterford cut glass decanter and stopper, 6 Waterford cut glass wine glasses, 6 Waterford cut glass liqueur
glasses and 6 ditto tumblers £30-50

A Damson pattern pottery jug 7", a circular glass bowl 13", a pair of glass candlesticks etc £10-20
A Purbeck Art Pottery club shaped brown glazed vase 7 1/2" and a brown glazed Art Pottery vase 8" £20-30
A large pair of Georgian panel cut decanters 12" £60-80

A Goss teapot decorated The Arms of Hove, do. bowl - Arms of Margate 4", do. jug and bowl - Ramsgate and
a pair of candlesticks - Arms of Kingston 6" and a figure of The Lincoln Imp £20-30

A pair of Doulton Slater club shaped vases 8" - 1 f and r, a Doulton character jug - Sir Henry Doulton and a
portrait bust of General Gordon 4 1/2" £20-30

A 13 piece Victorian dessert service decorated various lochs comprising 3 comports - 2 cracked, 10 plates 9
1/2" - 2 cracked £40-60

An Imari pattern club shaped vase 7 1/2", a famille vert style vase 9" and a collection of decorative ceramics
£20-30

A 34 piece Royal Staffordshire dinner service comprising 6 10" dinner plates, 6 8" soup bowls, sauce boat and
stand, salt and pepper pot, 6 6 1/2" tea plates, sugar bowl, 5 saucers and 6 cups £15-20

A brown glazed Art Pottery tankard, other Art Pottery tankards and a collection of commemorative china
£10-20

A circular green floral patterned bowl 6" and a black glazed bowl decorated storks 12" £20-30

A 37 piece Royal Albert Old Country Rose pattern dinner/tea service comprising 6 dinner plates, 6 bowls, 6
side plates, 6 cups, 6 saucers, teapot, milk jug, sugar bowl, sandwich plate, cake plate and 2 mugs together
with 2 Adams Country Meadow pattern tureens and covers £40-60

A Royal Doulton Vogue patterned tea service, a part Susie Cooper Wedgwood coffee service and various
commemorative mugs, Carltonware dish, etc, £20-40

A 50 piece Yuan pattern dinner service comprising 6 oval graduated meat platters 11" - 16", 2 square tureens
9 1/2", 2 sauce ladles, 2 sauce tureens 6 1/2" - 1 stand crazed, 1 tureen cracked, 11 dinner plates 10" - 1
slight chip to rim, 12 side plates 9", 13 tea plates 8",a Woods 7 piece Warwick pattern dinner service with 16"
oval meat plate, 14" meat plate, 2 oval tureens and covers 11" - 1 cracked to base, a sauce tureen 8" and 2
dinner plates 10" and a collection of blue and white Willow pattern teaware £40-60
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720q

720r

720s

720t

720u

720v

720w

720x

720y

720z

721

722

723

724

725

An Oriental blue and white octagonal barrel shaped garden seat 11" £140-180
A porcelain table lamp with gilt metal mounts 16" and 2 Ox blood style table lamps £20-40
2 panel cut decanters and stoppers, 3 Art Glass figures of Angels and a red Whitefriars vase 4" £30-50

A 15 piece Royal Doulton Mandarin patterned dinner service comprising oval twin handled tureen and cover -
cracked, 8 side plates 8" - cracked, 6 dinner plates 10" - 4 cracked and a 17 piece Denby Arabesque pattern
coffee service with 2 plates 8" and 8 1/2", coffee pot, 2 jugs 5" and 4", 6 coffee cups and 6 saucers £30-5

A blue glazed pottery table lamp raised on a gilt metal base 15" £30-50
3 19th Century decanters and stoppers, various glass salad plates, 2 brushes, a pair of comports etc £20-40

A late Canton famille rose bowl decorated court figures 10", an Oriental crackle glazed vase 10" and a
collection of various Cornish Mottoware, 2 decanters and a Bakelite hair dryer £20-30

A part Royal Doulton Champagne pattern tea service, a part Spode Copeland dinner service, a part Crown
Royal tea service and a collection of commemorative mugs etc £30-50

A Japanese Imari porcelain charger with lobed rim and floral decoration, 12", chip to rim, £30-50
A collection of 14 cut glass decanters and 2 blue glass goblets £100-150

A Brenham blue glazed vase 10", do. jug 7 1/2", do. jardiniere 7" and 2 yellow Brenham jugs 6 1/2" and 3"
£20-30

A 15 piece Royal Doulton Florida pattern tea service comprising teapot, sugar bowl, cream jug, 6 cups and 6
saucers £15-20

A Mandalay pattern preserve jar and cover 4", an Arthur Price floral pattern jug 4 1/2", a Royal Winton
Marguerite patterned jug 4", a Copeland Spode circular segmented plate 10", 3 rectangular sandwich plates
and an oval twin handled pottery plate with floral decoration 15" £10-20

A 19th Century white glazed pottery jug 7" and 3 Prunus pattern ginger jars and covers etc £5-10

A pair of octagonal black glazed vases with floral decoration, f, a pair of glass candlesticks, a glass biscuit
barrel and cover, a cut glass vase, a part Royal Albert Derby style tea service, a pair floral patterned tea
service, a Noritake coffee service and other decorative ceramics £10-20
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

726

727

728

729

730

731

732

733

734

735

736

737

738

739

740

741

742

743

744

745

2 oval miniature reproduction portrait plaques "Classical Scenes", 3" oval, contained in 1 frame together with a
Sevres style porcelain plaque "Lady" 4", a reproduction portrait miniature of a lady 3" and a cameo portrait
£20-40

A silhouette portrait of a gentleman 4" x 3" £20-30

A circular portrait miniature of a young boy monogrammed S, 3" and a porcelain panel decorated The Virgin
Mary 2" oval, £20-30

4 reproduction portrait miniatures, 4" oval, contained in gilt frames £30-50

A portrait miniature "Noble Woman" contained in an ebonised frame 3 1/2" and 1 other "First Confirmation™ 3"
oval £20-30

A "Flemish" enamelled plaque of a bonnetted lady 2 1/2" oval £50-75

A porcelain enamelled plague "The Virgin Mary" contained in a gilt mount 3", oval, £70-100

4 various gilt picture frames 15 1/2" x 20", 13" x 16 1/2", 10" x 17 1/2" and 13 1/2" x 15 1/2" £30-50

Jack Carter, watercolour drawing still life study "Anemones" signed and dated 1981 12" x 17" ILLUSTRATED
£150-200

A Robert Morden map of Sussex, crease to centre 14" x 16 1/2" £80-140

Russell Flint, a coloured print "Two Standing Ladies by a Boat House with Rowing Boat" 9 1/2" x 13" £30-50

A 19th Century coloured racing print "Melton 1885" 13 1/2" x 20 1/2" £30-50

J Bage, a pair of Victorian oil paintings on boards "Seascapes with Fishing Boats", signed 11" x 23" £100-150

J Lewis, a pair of 19th Century oil paintings on canvas "Windsor Castle and Runnymead From the Thames" 7"
x 11 1/2" £50-75

A Rutgers, Dutch School, pair of oil paintings on canvas "Rivers with Windmills" 6 1/2" x 9" ILLUSTRATED
£100-150

Charles Keane, watercolour drawing "Seascape with Beached Fishing Boats" 3 1/2" x 5 1/2" £30-50

A framed map of Somerset by J Archer £30-50

A Victorian oil painting on canvas "Black Stallion in Stable" the reverse marked C F Clifton 1872 18" x 24"
ILLUSTRATED £200-300

L S Lowry, a pencil signed coloured print with blind proof stamp to the margin "Seascape with Bathers" 10" x
20" £300-500

Victor M Corden, watercolour drawing "The Lone Road" the reverse with 1934 Royal Academy Exhibition label
16" x 20" £30-50
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746

747

748

749

750

751

752

753

754

755

756

757

758

759

760

761

762

763

764

765

766

767

768

769

770

Bill Narraway, a pencil drawing "Portrait of a Seated Lady" 15" x 11" £30-50
Edward Lyon, watercolour drawing "Harbour Scene" the reverse with Anvil Gallery Label 9" x 13" £30-50
Tony Hart, a monochrome drawing "Running Elephant with Bee" 23" x 29", signed, ILLUSTRATED £100-150

Jip Kueninere Carol?, pair of enhanced coloured prints on panel "Courtship Scene and Christening Scene" 11"
x 7" £80-120

Auguste Rodin, a coloured print "Danseuse Cambodgienne Assise"” 16" x 10" £60-80
Mario Berrino, oil on board "Sweet Friends" 15" x 11" £30-50

Mike Western, 2 watercolour drawings "Bar Scenes" 9" x 12" and 12" x 9" £30-50
Watercolour drawing "Figure Walking on Beach by Cliffs" 7" x 5 1/2" £30-50

A coloured poster "A-Z" for Houghton & Gun 162 Bond Street, 9" x 7" £30-40

Peter Wardel, watercolour drawing "Seascape" monogrammed PW 4" x 5 1/2" £30-50
Max Brandett, limited edition coloured racing print "The Race is On" 15 1/2" x 24" £30-50

P W Hodges, a pair of coloured prints "The Chase of the Roebuck and the Death of the Roebuck", 1 with tear,
15" x 21" £70-100

Emily Milne-Wallis, coloured racing print "Nacarat and Natal" 20" x 16" £40-50
E A Schefer, pair of watercolour drawings "Steam Locomotives" 12" x 15" £350-400
M C S Turner, coloured racing print "Mudlark McCoy" 21" x 15 1/2" £40-60

R S Femry?, 18th Century oil painting on canvas "The Haywain" signed and dated 1795 contained in a gilt
frame 10" x 13 1/2" £200-300

Watercolour drawing "Bay at La Ciotat Marseille" 12" x 17" contained in a gilt frame £75-100
Max Brandrett, a limited edition coloured racing print "Masterminded" 16" x 15 1/2" £40-50
A French artists proof limited edition print 3/10 "Figures with Elephant" signed in the margin, 16" x 15" £30-50

John V Emms, watercolour drawings three Horsham scenes - "The Parrish Church and Causeway, Pump
Alley and Causeway" 4 1/2" x 6" and 2 - 6" x 4 1/2" £40-60

Continental watercolour drawing "Market Square with Cathedral and Clock Tower" indistinctly signed to
bottom right hand corner 12" x 9 1/2" £60-80

Max Brandrett, signed limited edition coloured print "Kauto Star with Ruby Walsh" 19" x 13" £40-60
Max Brandrett, a limited edition coloured racing print "Desert Orchid" 16" x 23" £50-75
After R Ackerman, a pair of coaching prints, plates 3 and 4 "The Rivals and Time Keeping" 25" x 20" £30-50

A gouache portrait "Noblewoman" 21" oval £130-180
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772

773

774

775

776

77

778

779

780

781

782

783

784

785

786

787

788

789

790

791

792

793

794

795

lan Mortimer, oil on canvas "Portrait of a Seated Lady" £40-60

Ross Goody, signed limited edition coloured print "Snow Lay Round About" 10" x 15 1/2" £30-50
Graham Turner, coloured print "Le Mans 24 Hour 1958" 12" x 17" £30-50

Roland Stead, watercolour "Isola Bella Lake Maggiore" 10" x 30" £60-80

Limited edition racing print "Thursday 17 March 1988" 21" x 14" £30-50

Pigot, a 19th Century coloured map "Middlesex" 9 1/2" x 14" £40-60

After Louis Wain, a coloured print "The Dogs and a Cat" 16" x 13 1/2", slight tear to centre £40-60
Hughbert G Bell?, oil on canvas "Tow Path with Buildings and Figures Walking" 35" x 24", £550-650
After Sir William W Ross a monochrome print "Portrait of a Standing Napoleon 111" 17" x 13" £30-50
A C Havell, a coloured print "The Racing Nightmare" complete with key 29" x 23" £40-60

A coloured poster for Niki de Saint Phalle 1987 Munich Exhibition 16" x 11" £30-50

After J Steven Dews, a signed limited edition coloured print "The Whaler Pheonix off Greenwich 1820" 19" x 29
1/2" £40-60

After J Steven Dews, a signed limited edition coloured print "Summer Racing Off Cowes" 17" x 26" £40-60

After W Dendy Sadler, pair of monochrome prints "The Parting of The Waves and In Memories Garden" 15" x
22" £30-50

After J Steven Dews, a signed limited edition coloured print "The Tweed In The Channel 1875" 20" x 29 1/2"
£40-60

T Kendrick, oil on canvas "Figure with Fishing, Lake in Distance, Shepherdess and Sheep" 34 1/2" x 17"
£40-60

A set of 4 Eastern coloured prints "Court Figures" 24" x 14" £150-200
A 19th Century pencil drawing "Standing Asian Girl" 9 1/2" x 7 1/2" £30-50

2 Fores's Coaching prints "Waking Up and Night Team" 16 1/2" x 27", plates 4 and 5, £30-50

A pair of Fores's National Sports prints "Fox Hunting The Meet" plate 1 and "The Find" plate 2 25" x 46
£30-50

6 19th Century humerous monochrome prints "Apes" 7" x 6" £30-50

A silk screen print "France - Truly The Last Word in Ship Building Skills and Creative Genius" 53" x 30"
£30-50

H Haider, oil on canvas "From Matthews Gospel to Pasolins” the reverse dated August 1987 54" x 77"
£850-1000

H Haider, oil on canvas "A Moment in Venice" dated 31st 7 '87 54" x 77" £850-1000

4 wooden and plaster picture frames 7" x 5 1/2", 7" x 9 1/2", 8 1/2" x 11" and 7" x 9" £30-50

Page 38/52



796

797

798

799

800

800a

800b

800c

800d

800e

800f

800g

Oil on canvas "Fishing Boat in Bay" 7" x 9", indistinctly signed to bottom right hand corner £30-50
Tony Hart, a monochrome drawing "Owl" 23" x 29", signed, £100-150
A pair of Victorian coloured oval botanical prints 8", contained in decorative frames £30-50

W Dendy Sadler, a pair of 19th Century coloured prints "Who Is It and Where The Widow Lives" 13" x 10"
£30-50

2 Victorian coloured prints "Cattle and Sheep" 5" x 8" together with a pair of coloured prints "Aberdeen Angus"
6" x 8" and "Guernsey Cow" 5" x 8" £30-50

Chris Bird, pen and ink drawings a pair "Collie by a Plough" 9" x 6" and "Two Seated Cats" 6 1/2" x 5", £30-50
2 pairs of botanical prints 10" x 7 1/2" and 8" x 5 1/2" and 1 other botanical print 10" x 8" £30-50

A Victorian coloured print "The Guardian Angel" contained in a maple frame 19" x 15 1/2" £30-50

M Roceti?, a pair of limited edition etchings "Venice" 4" x 6" and 4 1/2" x 6" £30-50

A pair of Spanish limited edition etchings "Balconies" 6" x 4" £30-50

A 19th Century coloured print "Worcester" 4" x 5 1/2", 1 other "Totnes Church, Devon" 4" x 3", a coloured print
"English Harvest Home and Hop Picking" 9" x 9", a 19th Century engraving "Cavendish Square" 5" x 6", a
Victorian coloured print "Eastcliff and Fishing Boats of Hastings" 1 1/2" x 2" and an ebonised wooden frame
18" x 15" £30-50

Hunt, a signed limited edition coloured print "Rural Scene with Fields" 13" x 16 1/2" £30-50
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

801

803

804

805

806

807

808

809

810

811

812

813

814

815

816

817

818

819

820

821

822

823

A circular silver plated jardiniere 8" and 5 engraved silver plated place mats £10-20

An engraved 4 piece silver plated tea/coffee service comprising teapot, coffee pot, twin handled sugar bowl
and cream jug £20-30

A rectangular embossed silver plated plaque decorated a shepherd 8" x 10" contained in an ebony frame
£30-50

A pair of Victorian embossed silver candlesticks with detachable sconces raised on square feet, Sheffield
1899 6" ILLUSTRATED £350-450

A bedroom timepiece with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a silver Admiral's hat shaped
case, Chester, marks rubbed 4" ILLUSTRATED £60-90

A Victorian arch shaped tortoiseshell and ivory mounted box with hinged lid 3" ILLUSTRATED £400-600

An oval white metal dish with bracketed border 10" together with a Danish white metal dishes with bracketed
borders £5-10

A Victorian silver perfume bottle in the form of a watering can, London 1884 £250-300

A circular Georgian silver pedestal bowl, London 1781, raised on a circular spreading foot 5 1/2" ozs £400-500
A club shaped decanter and stopper with silver collar £30-50

An Art Deco silver compact with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1934 £20-30

An oval silver plated caddy 4" £20-30

A Georgian style silver sugar caster of baluster form Birmingham 1947, 5 ozs £100-150

An Eastern embossed white metal circular jar and cover 6 1/2" £10-20

A silver plated goblet shaped trophy cup 11" £10-20

A waisted cut glass flower vase with silver rim, Birmingham 1932, chip to base 8" together with a circular cut
glass pin jar with silver lid £20-40

A handsome Oriental silver and niello cigarette box, the lid decorated a gateway 6" together with an Oriental
woven cane box with silver lid decorated a landscape 5 1/2" ILLUSTRATED £300-400

A pair of Edwardian circular glass match strikers with silver collars Birmingham 1903 3" £70-100
A white metal Georgian style silver sugar castor with silver lid ILLUSTRATED £30-50

A Georgian oval embossed silver mustard pot, London 1799 complete with blue glass liner and a Georgian
silver mustard spoon 3 1/2 ozs £70-100

An Art Nouveau silver plated 7 bar toast rack £20-30

An Edwardian oval pierced and embossed silver dish, Birmingham 1903 7 ozs £170-200
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824 A pair of silver sauce boats with wavy borders and C scroll handles, London 1938, 7 1/2 ozs ? £150-200

825  An embossed gilt metal vesta case decorated a horseman £20-30

826 A7 bottle glass cruet set contained in an oval pierced silver plated frame, f, £20-30

827  Alady's silver and gold mounted oval shaped vanity bag, the rim set sapphires by Gucci £400-600

828 A \Victorian rectangular lacquered snuff box 2 1/2" and 2 others 1 1/2" £10-20

829 A \Victorian rectangular glass flask with silver collar London 1890 £40-60

830 5 Victorian oval glass dressing table bottles with silver banding and snakeskin enamelled tops, London 1870
£50-75

831  An Austrian silver twin handled pail with wavy border 9 ozs ILLUSTRATED £270-340

832  Asilver plated wine funnel and stand £20-30

833 A pair of cut glass specimen vases with silver bases 5" and a 3 piece condiment set with silver plated frame
£10-20

834  An embossed lozenge shaped silver dish - marks rubbed, a modern silver pin tray decorated angels, a circular
pierced silver dish and a silver heart shaped dish 5 1/2 ozs £120-160

835 A pair of waisted silver napkin rings, Chester 1913 and 1914, cased £30-50

836 A moulded glass claret jug with silver plated mounts £15-20

837 A scallop shaped silver plated butter dish and a spirit measure £10-20

838 A silver plated match slip, an engraved silver plated vesta case and a do. mustard pot £5-10

839 A George IV pierced silver decanter label - Madeira £30-50

840  An Edwardian embossed silver scent bottle, Birmingham 1905 and an oval Sterling scent bottle £100-150

841 A modern silver baby's rattle with mother of pearl teething bar £20-30

842 A Continental embossed white metal box with hinged lid, a sterling circular box with hinged lid 2" and a
Continental brass tobacco box 3" £150-200

843 A modern silver book mark in the form of a fish, marked A Quiet Place £40-60

844 A Continental silver gilt and enamelled box with hinged lid decorated a silhouette of a lady 3 1/2" £300-400

845 A mother of pearl card case inlaid a diamond shaped silver panel 4" and a marble paperweight decorated the
Taj Mahal 4" £30-50

846 A Continental white metal scent bottle in the form of a baby 3" £100-150

847  Asilver and enamelled compact Birmingham 1836, the lid enamelled a romantic scene together with a
matching Continental silver and enamelled cigarette case and do. match slip £300-400

848 A Victorian silver bladed fruit knife with mother of pearl grip £15-20
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849

850

851

852

853

854

855

856

857

858

859

860

861

862

863

864

865

866

867

868

869

870

871

A pair of Georgian style silver pepperettes raised on spreading feet, Chester 1911, 1 ozs £40-60

A Victorian pierced silver spectacle case, marks rubbed £120-150

An Art Deco glass and silver mounted dressing table jar fitted a brush, Birmingham 1902, a similar and a
circular glass Continental dressing table jar with embossed white metal lid £100-150

A B Lew Korkzieher cork puller £40-60

A pair of Georgian silver salts raised on hoof feet, marks rubbed 3 1/2 ozs £50-75

A Georgian style silver pepperette Birmingham 1919 £30-50

A pair of 18th Century silver table spoons, Newcastle 1721 or 1728 4 ozs £60-90

A Georgian Old English pattern bottom marked table spoon London 1774 and 1 other 3 ozs £40-60

An Edwardian silver straining ladle with parcel gilt bowl 2 0zs £40-60

A Georgian silver fiddle pattern table spoon, London 1790 and 3 Victorian silver fiddle pattern pudding spoons
London 1843 and 1845, 5 ozs £70-90

5 Victorian silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, Newcastle 1859, 2 ozs £30-50

A Georgian Irish silver Old English pattern teaspoon, a Georgian Irish fiddle pattern teaspoon Dublin 1821, a
Scotts Georgian silver fiddle pattern teaspoon Glasgow 1827 and a Victorian silver fiddle pattern teaspoon
Newcastle 1858 2 ozs £40-60

4 Georgian silver Old English pattern teaspoons London 1811, 1 other Old English pattern teaspoon and 2
silver fiddle pattern teaspoons 3 1/2 ozs £40-60

A Georgian silver fiddle pattern teaspoon, 1 other fiddle pattern teaspoon and 4 other silver teaspoons, 2 1/2
ozs £30-50

6 silver Edwardian fiddle pattern coffee spoons, Sheffield 1905 3 ozs £40-60

A set of 6 silver coffee spoons Sheffield 1908 2 ozs £30-50

A pair of Georgian silver Old English pattern mustard spoons London 1804 £20-30

A pair of circular Georgian style silver salts Birmingham 1919 3 1/2 ozs together with a silver mustard spoon
and 2 silver salt spoons £60-80

A Queens South Africa medal with 3 bars - Cape Colony, Orange Free State and Transvaal to 5536 Pte. E
Perry Somerset Light Infantry £120-150

A group of 3 medals to Private F C Jeffrey 2nd Bedfordshire Regt. comprising Military medal, British War
medal and Victory medal together with a National Registration Identity card, MM and BWM renamed,
£300-400

A Queens South Africa medal with 2 bars, Cape Colony South Africa 1902 to 9260 Private S Rigby Grenadier
Guards £170-220

A group of 4 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, France & Germany Star, Defence and War medal £20-30

A group of 3 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Defence medal and British War medal £10-20
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873

874

875

876

877

878

879

880

881

882

883

884

885

886

887

888

889

890

891

892

893

894

895

A group of 4 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Italy Star - copies?, Defence and War medal £40-60

A WWII British War medal, a London transport enamelled badge, a double decker bus enamelled badge, a
TWG badge, 1 other enamelled badge and a brass collar dog £20-30

A group of 4 miniature medals comprising Korea medal, United Nations Korea medal, Campaign Service
medal and Arm Long Service Good Conduct medal £40-60

A group of 6 miniature medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Burma Star, Defence War medal, General Service
Medal, RAF Long Service Good Conduct medal - George VI issue £50-75

A group of 4 miniature medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Defence medal, British War medal, George VI
Territorial Efficiency decoration £50-75

A WWII French Croix de Guerre with star £30-50

A WWII French Medaille des Evades £20-30

A WWI French Combatants Cross £30-50

A WWII Belgian Armed Resistance medal £30-50

A WWI Cross of Belgian, cross of fire £25-35

A WWI Italian Merit Cross £25-35

A WWI German Combatants Cross of Honour £30-50

A WWI gold and piquet Army Service Corps sweetheart brooch together with 3 silver piquet Royal Engineers
sweetheart brooches £100-150

5 WWII perspex sweetheart pendants - Royal Atrtillery, 2 x RAF, Royal Canadian Naval Volunteer Reserve
and Women's Royal Naval Service £80-120

4 LCC School Attendance medals and a Sussex PCSO cap badge £20-30

A Glider Pilot regiment cap badge, an Army Air Corps cap badge, an SAS cap badge, an SAS cloth badge, 3
Parachute Regt. cap badges £20-30

An Inns of Court City Yeomanry cap badge, a Training Corps cap badge, a Royal Army Dental Corps cap
badge, a Fanny's cap badge and a Royal Army Vetinary Corps cap badge £20-30

A King Edwards Own Gurkha Rifles cap badge and 11 other staybright British Brigade of Gurkha cap badges
£20-30

25 various staybright Cavalry Regt. cap badges £20-30
29 various staybright Infantry Regt. cap badges £20-30
23 various staybright badges £20-30

33 various staybright Scottish Regt. cap badges £40-60
26 various staybright cap badges £20-30

18 various cap badges £20-30
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896

897

898

899

900

901

902

903

904

905

906

907

908

909

910

911

912

913

914

915

916

917

918

919

920

22 various cap badges including OTC's £20-30

A Middlesex Regt. cap badge, 2 Queens Regt. cap badges, a Princess of Wales Regt. Officers cap badge, 9
other cap badges and 10 Princess of Wales/Queens collar dogs £20-30

A British Legion lapel badge and a small collection of enamelled badges £10-20

7 Fusiliers cap badges and 15 other cap badges £20-30

A collection of various cloth insignia £20-30

A collection of staybright collar dogs £30-50

A collection of cloth insignia £20-30

3 canvas panels containing 40 cap badges, mostly O.T.C £30-50

A collection of Continental badges etc £30-50

An attache case containing a Royal Arch Companions apron and sash and various books £20-30
A Masonic Master Masons apron, a 1949 RMIB charity jewel etc £10-20

A quantity of Royal Antediluvian Order of Buffalo's regalia comprising apron marked Queen Elizabeth no.
8976, a pair of gauntlets, sash and chain £100-150

A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising 2 Royal Arch Principals aprons and 3 Companions aprons £15-20

A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising Provincial Grand Steward's apron and collar - Sussex and a
Provincial Grand Officer's undress apron and collar - Deacon £15-20

A Masonic Royal Order of Scotland apron and 2 Baldric sashes £15-20

A Masonic Past Masters apron and collar, Royal Arch Chapter Provincial Grand Officer's apron and collar and
2 other Royal Arch Chapter aprons and sash £15-20

3 Masonic Royal Arch Provincial Grand aprons and collars £20-30

A Masonic Mark Master Masons apron and a Mark Masters apron and collar £20-30

A Masonic Royal Ark Mariners Commanders apron and 2 Master Masons aprons £20-30
A Masonic Knights Templar Preceptor's tunic and mantle £20-30

A Masonic Knights Templar High Priests mitre, a Red Cross of Constantine sash, a Past Masters collar and 2
Provincial Grand Officers Undress collars £20-30

4 Worshipful Masters aprons and 4 Past Masters collars £20-30
2 Masonic Royal Arch Principals aprons, a Companions apron and 2 sashes £20-30
5 Masonic Master Masons aprons £20-30

3 Spanish Constitution Grand Officers full dress aprons, Junior Warden, Sword Bearer and Director of
Ceremonies £30-50
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921

922

923

924

925

926

927

928

929

930

931

932

933

934

935

936

937

938

939

940

941

942

943

944

945

2 silver plated Masonic collar jewels - Mark Junior Warden and Royal Arch Chapter £10-20

An oak and silver plated 3 bottle tantalus £50-75

A Ronson Queen Anne style table lighter and a musical table lighter £20-30

A silver plated twin handled ice pail with swing handle and a silver plated sugar sifter £20-30

A Ronson Varaflame lighter, boxed - as new and a set of 6 silver plated tea knives £10-20

100 gold plated tie clips £10-20

An Edwardian Britannia metal 3 piece tea service of oval form comprising teapot, hotwater jug and milk jug
£10-20

A 18th Century embossed white metal ladle with whale bone twist handle £30-50

A 9ct gold dress ring set a rectangular yellow cut stone £20-40

A lady's platinum engagement/dress ring set a circular cut diamond and with small diamonds to the shoulders
£700-1000

A lady's dress ring set 3 white stones £5-10

A lady's 18ct white gold solitaire dress ring set a brilliant cut diamond, approx 1.87ct, £3000-3500

A 9ct gold dress ring set a diamond £70-100

A lady's attractive white gold dress ring set an oval aquamarine with diamonds to the shoulders £700-800

A 14ct yellow gold dress ring set a rectangular green tourmaline approx 6ct, surrounded by diamonds approx
1.10ct £900-1100

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a solitaire diamond approx 0.75ct £875-950

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 3.27ct £3000-3500

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a 2ct cognac solitaire £1100-1500

An 18ct white gold dress ring set 5 baguette cut diamonds, approx 1.01ct £875-950

A lady's 18ct white gold solitaire dress/engagement ring set a circular cut diamond, approx 0.90ct £1000-1500

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £850-1000

A lady's 18ct white gold solitaire engagement/dress ring set a diamond approx 2.15ct £4200-4800

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set diamonds £1100-1500

A lady's 9ct white gold solitaire dress ring set a diamond approx 0.70ct £850-950

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut tanzanite approx 5ct surrounded by diamonds approx
lct £1550-1750
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946

947

948

949

950

951

952

953

954

955

956

957

958

959

960

961

962

963

964

965

966

967

968

969

970

971

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut sapphire surrounded by diamonds £420-520

A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set diamonds, approx 0.85ct £550-650

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set an oval cut emerald surrounded by diamonds, approx 0.75/0.55ct
£700-800

A lady's 18ct white gold dress ring set a large square cut agquamarine approx 23ct surrounded by diamonds
approx 1.25ct ILLUSTRATED £4000-5000

A lady's 18ct yellow gold oval shaped dress ring set sapphires and diamonds £500-600

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 1ct £700-800

A lady's 18ct yellow gold dress ring set 3 sapphires supported by diamonds £240-340

A lady's 18ct yellow gold oval shaped dress ring set opals and diamonds £300-400

A lady's 18ct yellow gold cluster dress ring set 6 sapphires surrounded by diamonds £350-400

A lady's 18ct gold dress ring in the form of a heart set diamonds £230-300

A lady's diamond pendant hung on a fine chain, approx 1.50ct £1100-1500

A pair of 18ct white gold solitaire ear studs, approx 1.02ct £1100-1500

A rectangular smoky quartz pendant within a 9ct gold mount £50-75

A rope of cultured pearls £120-150

A watch ball pendant £150-200

A gilt metal chain marked 14k £150-200

A lady's diamond pendant set on an 18ct gold shank hung on a fine chain, approx 1.02ct £2000-2500

A pair of lady's fine quality diamond drop earrings approx 1.25ct £2200-3000

A silver dress ring set a circular cut green stone approx 4ct supported by diamonds £60-80

A rope of Akoya cultured pearls together with a pair of earrings £25-35

A pair of gold ear studs set Topaz £70-100

A string of green hardstone beads £30-50

A Smiths stop watch and a Sekonda stop watch £10-20

A string of "malachite" beads £15-20

2 pairs of gold earrings £100-150

A pair of 18ct white gold circular cut diamond set ear studs, approx 1.97 £2850-3250
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972

973

974

975

976

977

978

979

980

981

982

983

984

985

986

987

988

989

990

991

992

993

994

995

A pair of 18ct hoop earring set Princess cut earrings, approx 1ct £1000-1500

A pair of diamond stud earrings, approx 1.36¢t £1250-1450

A pair of 18ct yellow gold stud earrings, approx 1ct £1000-1500

A pair of 18ct yellow gold earrings each set a diamond £1100-1400

A pair of 9ct gold heart shaped earrings set diamonds £50-75

A pair of 18ct white gold cluster earrings set set diamonds, approx 1.80ct £1000-1500
A pair of lady's diamond stud earrings set in a claw mount, approx 0.36¢ct £320-380
A 22ct gold wedding band £90-140

A silver marcasite brooch in the form of a fish £15-20

A lady's Buliva wristwatch contained in a gilt metal case £10-20

An engraved silver bangle £50-75

A gold bar brooch and 3 gilt metal chains £20-30

A hair sculpture necklet hung a cross £170-220

A silver curb link charm bracelet hung numerous charms £30-50

A silver horse shoe brooch, a silver chain hung an enamelled pendant and a silver and enamelled brooch
£20-30

A Zippo lighter and a gold plated Colibri lighter £10-20

4 various wristwatches £30-50

An enamelled articulated fish pendant, a row of malachite beads and a pair of matching earrings £90-140
4 silver handled shoe horns, a pair of silver handled tweezers and a do. nail file £30-50

A Cartier stainless steel card case, boxed and complete with carrier bag £40-60

An ivory backed hand mirror, a clothes brush, hair brush, 2 shoe horns, pair of glove stretchers and a letter
opener £40-60

A circular silver plated tobacco box with hinged lid, a silver plated 3 piece condiment set, 2 silver plated table
lighters and a basket £20-30

An ivory newspaper opener 15" £20-30

A George lll silver Old English pattern mustard spoon, London 1803, 2 George Il fiddle pattern mustard
spoons London 1810, a Victorian mustard spoon London 1887, 2 ozs and 3 silver plated fiddle pattern
mustard spoons £30-50
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996 A glass hip flask with silver lid, London 1902 and 2 silver napkin rings £40-60

997  An Art Deco 3 piece silver and yellow enamelled backed dressing table set with hand mirror, hair brush and
clothes brush, Birmingham 1932 £50-75

998 A pair of chrome and tortoiseshell effect opera glasses £15-20
999  Asilver table fork Sheffield 1911, 2 Old English pattern silver teaspoons and a jam spoon 3 1/2 ozs £40-60
1000 A collection of various lighters £20-30

1001 A British War medal to 35482 Pte. J Boxall Bedfordshire Regt., a brass button stick marked 2617696 GG and
a leather mounted shot flask £50-75

1002 An oval pierced silver plated twin handled dish raised on bracket feet 9 1/2" £15-20
1003  Assilver plated twin handled trophy and a small collection of flatware etc £5-10
1004 A 9ct gold dress ring set a red stone £30-50

1005 A Victorian silver caddy spoon with turned ivory handle, Birmingham 1896 £40-60

1006 A silver bladed folding fruit knife with mother of pearl mount, 2 silver lockets, a silver and enamelled Kiwi
brooch etc £30-50

1007 31 various enamelled Gollywog badges £40-60

1008 A turned wooden and silver mounted pepper mill Birmingham 1928 and a waisted turned oak and silver
mounted pepper mill Birmingham 1935 with Jubilee hallmark £50-75

1009 An oval engraved silver napkin ring, a silver bangle and a gilt metal bangle £20-30
1010 A set of 6 Art Nouveau silver coffee spoons, Birmingham 1905, cased £30-50
1011 A collection of ivory crochet hooks £20-30

1012 A quantity of various wristwatches £20-30

1013 2 William IV silver fiddle pattern mustard spoons, London 1826 and 1829, a silver pusher, an Eastern silver
paper knife and a white metal bracelet together with 2 hat pins £20-30

1014 2 folding pocket knives and a small collection of costume jewellery £15-20

1015 2 pairs of silver plated nut crackers £10-20

1016 A black leather handbag decorated a George VI Royal Engineers cap badge £40-60

1017 A set of 6 silver handled tea knives together with 8 various silver handled tea knives, cased £30-40

1018 A set of 6 silver plated Old English pattern teaspoons and 4 silver plated teaspoons and a set of 7 silver plated
pastry forks £10-20

1019 6 silver handled tea knives and a collection of various sliver tea spoons £20-30

1020 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
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1021

1022

1023

1024

1025

1026

1027

1028

1029

1030

1031

1032

1033

1034

1035

1036

1037

1038

1039

1040

1041

1042

1043

1044

1045

1046

A 9ct gold hollow curb link double Albert watch chain 14" £100-150

A gold plated open faced pocket watch and a collection of costume jewellery £30-40

A green leather box containing a small collection of costume jewellery £20-30

A Jack knife and 3 "bone" handled folding knives £20-30

A collection of various lighters £20-30

A Conway Stewart 85L blue fountain pen £20-30

A folding 2 blade Jack knife and 4 pocket knives £20-30

A silver handled button hook, do. shoe horn and 2 silver handled implements £10-20

A turned ivory jar and cover 3", an ivory paper knife and an ivory model of a cart, f, £30-50

A Calibri circular gilt and brown enamelled table lighter £10-20

A gilt metal and tortoiseshell effect opera glasses £20-30

3 various pocket knives £10-20

A bronze medallion to commemorate Edward VII's Coronation £10-20

A Continental bronze medallion to commemorate a 38th Anniversary £20-30

59 farthings 1902 - 1956 £20-30

A quantity of various coins £30-50

A collection of silver and copper coins £20-30

A collection of coins and bank notes £30-50

A collection of various crowns £20-30

A rectangular metal plate marked Marzkampfe 1921, a circular pressed metal disc from Rhodesia marked
Salisbury Municipality bicycle n0.1910 and an American Army button £30-40

A George lll silver crown 1821, a Victorian 1887 shilling, an Edward VII 1906 farthing - holed, a George V 1920
farthing and 3 other silver coins £20-30

A collection of early copper coins £20-30

8 various Elizabeth Il ?2 coins and a collection of other coins £20-30

A silver 1935 Jubilee medallions, a silver 1998 proof 50 pence piece and 2 festival of Britain crowns £30-50

2 silver 1977 Silver Jubilee limited crowns and 2 do. gold plated Golden Jubilee crowns £30-50

A collection of Russian and other bank notes £20-30
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1047 A 1970 set of British proof coins, a bronze medallion to commemorate Princess Anne's Wedding 1973 and 2
Queens Silver Wedding crowns £10-15

1048 A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks £20-30

1049 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30

1050 An oval silver clothes brush back, a 3 piece carving set, a 2 piece tortoiseshell and silver plated dressing table
set etc £20-30

1051 A Concorde diary, 3 carved onyx figures of elephants in a plush box, a Continental twin handled bowl! with
pewter mounts £15-20

1052 A collection of silver plated flatware £10-20

1053 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1054 A collection of bone handled knives £20-30

1055 A quantity of Queens Pattern flatware £30-50

1056 A quantity of various silver plated flatware £20-30

1057 A quantity of ivory handled knives and forks etc £20-30

1058 2 silver British Dairy Farmers Association medallions 2 1/2 ozs, cased together with 2 ear tags £50-75

1059 21952 Butlins Skegness enamelled badges, a Bedford Drivers Club badge, a Dodge Drivers Club badge, a
silver boxing medal and other medals and badges £20-40

1060  Asilver curb link watch chain, 1 other and a bangle £20-30

1061 A 9ct gold signet ring and 3 gilt metal rings £30-50

1062 A 9ct gold flat link necklet and matching bracelet £70-100

1063 A silver brooch in the form of a butterfly, a silver brooch in the form of a dove, 2 other brooches etc £20-30

1064 A collection of various wristwatches £20-30

1065 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1066 A collection of costume jewellery £20-30

1067 A silver plated ice pail, a pair of onyx and filigree mounted salts and a filigree twin handled tray £20-30

1068 A quantity of various costume jewellery £20-30

1069 A wooden trinket box containing a cut glass perfume phial with silver lid - f and a small collection of plated
items £20-30

1070 A Victorian Coromandel vanity box fitted 7 cut glass jars with silver plated lids £60-90

1071 A quantity of various silver handled tea knives £20-30

Page 50/52



1072

1073

1074

1075

1076

1077

1078

1079

1080

1081

1082

1083

1084

1085

1086

1087

1088

1089

1090

1091

1092

1093

1094

1095

A silver 3 piece backed dressing table set comprising hair brush, hand mirror and clothes brush, cased
£80-120

An umbrella with ivory handle £20-40

A turned ebony walking cane with silver knob £30-50

A mahogany box containing a collection of various beads £20-30

An engraved silver plated twin handled lozenge shaped tea tray 13 1/2" £10-20

A large and impressive pair of Adam style 7 light candelabrum 24" £1000-1500

A circular silver plated salver raised on 3 bracket feet 12" and 4 other salvers £20-30

A circular silver rouge pot with hinged blue enamelled lid, London 1928, 2 1/2", a silver handled shoe horn and
a cylindrical cut glass dressing table jar with plated mount £30-50

A silver plated twin handled table lamp in the form of an urn 4 1/2", a silver plated hotelware teapot, silver
plated coffee pot and a Jersey milk jug £20-40

A silver plated tankard, 6 silver plated goblets and a collection of flatware £20-30

A gentleman's Rotary wristwatch contained in a 9ct gold case £40-60

An open faced patented chronograph by J Ashworth, dial marked Registered May 17 1877, contained in a
silver case, Chester 1876 £50-75

A shell carved cameo brooch contained in a gilt metal mount and a small collection of various costume
jewellery £15-20

An open faced pocket watch Federal contained in a chrome case and a collection of other wristwatches
£20-30

A pair of medals comprising British War medal and Victory medal to 45199 Pte. G Davenport Royal Fusiliers
£20-30

A facsimile Balkans Trafalgar medal together with a circular paperweight in the form of a 1982 sovereign 4 1/2"
£20-30

A 1986 silver proof Prince Andrew and Sarah Ferguson Crown, A set of 1982 proof coins and other proof
coins £20-30

A quantity of various game counters £20-30

A silver plated chamber stick, a silver plated crumb scoop etc £10-20

A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased £5-10

A small collection of costume jewellery, a fur stole and 2 clutch bags £10-20

A silver plated salver with bracketed border raised on 4 scrolled feet 8", a rectangular embossed silver plated
dish 11", a silver plated tankard, 2 do. goblets, 3 pewter goblets and a collection of flatware £20-30

A silver plated 3 light candelabrum and 2 silver plated hotwater jugs £20-30

A pair of Georgian silver bright cut sugar tongs, London 1806 together with a Russian jar and cover the lid
decorated a snowy landscape 4 1/2" £30-50
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1096

1097

1098

1099

A circular Eastern embossed white metal plaque decorated birds 12" £20-30

An oval silver plated twin handled tea tray, a silver plated 3 light candelabrum, a 4 piece silver plated
tea/coffee service comprising teapot, coffee pot, twin handled sugar bowl and milk jug, etc £15-20

A canteen of silver plated Old English pattern flatware contained in a walnut box £30-50

A Victorian faceted green glass scent phial with hinged embossed metal lid £30-50
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